No. 0075-03
d u K ' ® BIE?sgi;AA

modet MIH-484-4 & 5567

BEFENy P —FEH_EREEEX ) R EEF I

Flat Bed, Single Needle Differential Feed
Double Chainstitch Industrial Sewing Machine

With an Automatic Thread Trimmer

'PARTS BOOK e srmr o

Las Angeles, CA 90021

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections aocording to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the correspondiag msmbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index.
3. Exptanation of codes

1) @ 2 mark coeeerereenee means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

@ 001 .. refer to Note’" explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codes on the “’E.C. {(Engineering change)’’ eolumn
® AN0/74 ... Added from October, 1974
@ D.A/75uvveenne Obsoleted from January, 1975
® When D.{ebsoleted) and A.{added) are indicated tegether
D.12/74
A.12I74)

(® When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts{D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

(Example)
RN::.‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. g';;
e & EBER & 2 N
L gPeQuitring -t
1 e B1401-100-000 Needle bar 1D.12/74} N gt — -
-1 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LA12/(74 Nt — 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the 8.2 (Japanese’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new

part number.
(Example)
Ref. - Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
EEC ah * TEFR dh £ g

B81105-200-000 Frame cover 'D.12/74) B1105-300-000 -
1
= [B81105-300-000 Frame cover LA12/74 ] FL—bHsi— 1

4 C.3/75 .............. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the * &% (Japanese” column, so please order by the correct part number. -

{Example}
RNEJ.‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. g'e“;
iEEC & & TEER &h £ LS80
1 = B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BIT0S-660-600C_ 1
T
Correct No. Wrong No.
5 M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the "“Amt. Req.” column.
3) Codes on the “'Amt. Req.” column
0 Indicates amount required is 2.
Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter}
Indicates parts obsoleted fram the parts book.
@ () +veeenenn. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 % in Japanese, in the **Description’” column.
(Example)
Ezf.‘ Nonte Part Na. Description E.C. ';2:
JEEC “h Eiid TEER &b k2 it
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm] . FL—nnri—| 2]
11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover L —LHsi—
12 $S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 P AR 11/64-40 L=2.8
| ;
When Ordering The Spare Parts: : :
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 001001, given at the top right of the
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.
Sad Vs et

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R=yTyHIDRA

| m iy Ty sk, FRIE LT, MBS R BB 5w > T 02 3,

2. EZRE A SBEOS&ER, FEICs 5hTLed No.(Ref. No) (2ET 2 M2 F w02 L 2T, TDRKFEIDINE T,

3. i28oiian
1) “MEie” MofEs
@  AEReeeeeeeenne MED/ S—y Ty 2 L TSEEE S h M EBRL 2T,
@ @Ol cereremeeeens R—=TFo SER” OBEBEBRRL TTF AL,
2) “TESAH” WMoies
@ A. 10/78cmenee 19745108 X NiBMM & 1tz
@ B. 1/75 -coeeeeee 197552 | A X hlIBE & N1z,
@ D. (HIEE). A.(GEM) »SHIELTHHBE.
D. 12/74
A I2/74)

@ WMRIOEMESTOEENGRE

ZOBEGHEE (D) SRR BTLEERN T2 I THH, BEFALIN, WP, OBS&EBIRL THIEXT S V.

§:7)) A
Ref. - mt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Reg.
EEE & SERER & & i
1 o B1401-100-000 Needle bar ' D.12/74 | N — -
11 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LA.12/74_: N R — 1
B WEROEPEH»H D[S HETE
Zogald., BRKRAOMZRKEBWMEETREH»DOIFLURAFTASBALTHNETOT., HILOSHFTHEHEXT E L,
() )
Ref. P Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
EE & B EEER & & =83
. —oo -
1 Ed B1105-200-060 Frame cover : D.12/74 B1105-300-000 -
- ] !
7 B81105-300-060 Frame cover L A12/74 ) T—LBs— 1
@ C 3/75 cromeeee- 19755 3 Bz &N S AHHBAL 2h ., IELVWGFEITIES iz,
IOBERREMCELVRES, MXSGHBEMEMRBLORKFLRALTHN ZTOHOT,
IELCSETHEEERT & O,
(1)
Ref. . Amt.
No. Note Part No. D_escnptlon E.C. Req.
SEIR Sh Eiid ZEMSE R A £ R
1 -3 B1105-500:000 Frame cover C.3/75 M 1
t 1
ELVES R > T o &
@& M. S/7S «rreeeens 19755 5 A & N WA EWIZ e - 12,
IOBESHMBMCERLOBMEFRTLTHNET,
3) HRT MoiRs |
® 2 e i, 2f@ER|HL E T,
@ 2.0 e R, 2A—tnsrB/blLEd., (HfEE@x—brLTy)
@ e IR —=Y Ty oS nrEBKRTY,
@ Cr)y-eeees FAMSGSEMARAL T 2FRIT2T|HL I T
MR SHBEWRBIT asm," T 231 EWMRLTHNH T,
[§:7D]
':f;f.' Note Part No. Description E.C. ) g::;
SEES &b # ’ ZEWER &h £ e it
10 B81105-900-0A0 Frame cover T —LHsN— l 23 1
11 B81105-900-0C0 Frame cover T —LBsS—
12 §8-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b X% 11/64-40 L=2.8

R T T ek o X O S e e N R N T O L I T It LT S ST RN T AN TP TON SRR Y

{‘\

HABREXDEOHER

EZoTY, ‘
HRDTHBRO—BHrHEBILLBBEHNFHNITOTITTETEL,

T e D T e e e D e R e e e N e R T L N Py T Y L P N S NN

b e T e Loy ]

IOR—y Ty JIRBEI ATV 2HBANREHEXNBR. BANES(HAF. B1109-012-A00) THEXT &
Ve, BLET.HBEOA—Y 7y s DEBRES(FEALE. FIAE. No. 0010-01)X (2. BHEES + HEKIE T A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

fas



-
.

©® ® N @ o & @ N

b wd wd
N = ©

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.

20.

CONTENTS
| R

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

g O
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

BB (2). ... . ittt ir i araaaa,
MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

B 131
PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

I THBMR. . i
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

=30 1 T G 1 A weeases
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

BUBIER (2) .. . i e e aaa
DIFFERENTIAL FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .

3 A
THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS

A o1 TS
LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS

I 1] 1 R
THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS

e e

. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

FREYVEEBAR ... i i

. THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID COMPONENTS

- g i
WIPER COMPONENTS

e A~ i {1 & 3
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

=113 P
OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

P . 30 o
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) )

TS T P 1
BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

NIV =R (BB .. it i e iieeeaes
S060 GATHERING ATTACHMENT
S061 INTERMITTENT GATHERING ATTACHMENT

S060 5479 vFAL} ) .

S061 R E S P d v F A b ittt i i iieenicncneraanns
EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

pod: E N TN E ST T - - F ) AU A
NUgERlCAL INDEX OF PARTS

s e
----------------------------------------------------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

7

13
15

17

21

25
27



-7 _ |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC i



Ref.|Note Part No. -~ E. C fme.
No.| &2 & # Description EEEH & & )
1 B1121-552-0A0 | FACE PLATE ASHM, I T T U 1
2 811220552-000 FACE PLATE GASKET e 1 Ay13 _nevey 1
3§ $S«7111720-5°P SCREW 11/64<40 L=10,5 F/LIAVY 11/64=40 L=10,S 1
4| * 181179=552-000 RUBBER PLUG P,09/79] TA«1250406=RD -
* [TA=1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG A, 09/79] bARD 2
] B1130=481=0A0 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM, A27* 2R =Nty 9% 1
3 BIT30~481=000~A |ARM OIL SHIELD A27% 2K%-q3 1)
7 B1131=481~000 NON=WOVEN FABRIC R £22% _2K*=nty NG ALY=Y (4B
:Q B81132-487-000 o1L WICk A07% 2R =Nt 19U R
$S=6080320~SP SCREW 1/8=4é4 L= 2,5 £33y 1/8=44 L= 2,5 1
mil “‘“33=VT1B§TU=§F STREW 17/8%4-40 (=5 IWEIILY 11/64=40 Ls S 1
11+ [81164~012-000 RUBBER PLUG o D.09/79| TA=1250705=R0 ____ R
* | TA=9250705=-R0 RUBBER PLUG A, 09/79| paex 1
12| *  |B1117=352=000 RUBBER PLUG . e |D,09/79| TA=0800706~R0 -
« | TA=0800704=R0 RUBBER PLUG A, 09/79| Faty 4
13| * [B81187-552=000 RUBBER_PLUG D,09/79({TA=1050504=R0 -
* | TA=1050504~R0 RUBBER PLUG A 09/79] b Aty 2
14 01118=481=€00 SIDE PLATE . FAARE) _ 1
15 B1119=481=000 GASKET T I3 N*YRy 1
16 03111-481=CAQ TENSION RELEASE SHAFT COLLAR ASM, 1h20k2 Y*29% 2% 1
17 $5-6090630=SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 t3ay 9/6b=h0 L= 6 2
18 s%s;s~o1z-ooo GASKET neysy 2
Bid «7111§20~5P STREW 11/784=40 L=10,5 IBESIYY 11/64=40 L®=10,S5 8
20 D1913=481=CAQ THREAD GUIDE ASHM, 1FPy31 98 1
21 D1913-481~C00 THREAD GUIDE 12011 1)
22 83148-123~000 TENSION DISC 1221 95 (1)
25 DI9T7=481=C00 TENSION DISC (LOWER) 1F253193 (93) X}
24 01916=481~C00~A | TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRING Forty {+PO31 $3-L)\*2 1)
2% 81916=481=000 TAKE=UP THREAD TENSION POST Fot o 1hPIT195 U)o ()
28 $5-7110510=SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=S INETY® 11/64=40 L= S 1
—er 03122=487=C00~A | THREAD GUIDE INSTALLING BASE Y PPITLS S 1
28 $$=7110510-~5P SCREW 19/64=460 L=S INESRY® 11/64=40 La 5 1
i B2201-481=000-A | LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 534PPuT1 1
30 $5=1110710=SP SCREW 11/64=40 Ls7 9520°% 11/64=460 |37 1
ST B2202~4871-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE S84F F*-nY 1
32] « 1B1189=415-000 RUBBER PLUG 0,09/79|TA~2101002=-R0 == | =
— | * [TA=2101002-R0 | RUBBER PLUG A 09779 FAeY 1
33| * [B81166=552=000~A | RUBBER PLUG 0,09/79|TA«2351004=R0 -
] % |TA=2351004=R0 RUBBER PLUG A,09/79 | bavy 1
34] + | P1166=552-000~A | RUBBER PLUG 0,09/79[TA=2351004~R0 -
* | TA=2351004=R0 RUBBER PLUG A,09/79 [ raty |
=35 BIT3%=L8T-000 BED OIL SHIELD AYYF IR =N 1
36 |81135-481=000 BED OIL SHIELD (8) A*YE IRS-N* B o 4.1
37 §5-7110510~5Pp [SCREW 171/64=40 L=S IHLTILY T1764=40 (= 5 3
38 81137=481=000 BED INDICATING PLATE __1AtYe yyre3 1
3% $S5=9151440~CP SCREW 15/64=28 L=14 T16h7R kF 15764-28 Lals F]
40 81147=555=000 PIN 12y $3=tY E°Yy 1
=T B1148=555-000 SPRING 7Y §3=CY t'on*a2 1
42 B1904-481=000 THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER GUARD B Fogsunnt =" 1.
%3 $5=7110510~5P SCREW 17784=40 La5 — — 7~ TIYREDIHY 11/64=40 Lu 5 L]
Y3 81903=481=000 TAKE=UP THREAD TENSION LEVER Fuk*y LNt 11
33 $5~7110510=5pP SCREW 11/64=40 'L=S" FVETAY® 117646240 L= 5 1
46 WP=0480856=5P WASHER 4,8X%8,4X0,.8 t39vn*2  4,8X8,4X0,8 1
7| ] =48T=000~A |[CAW COVER LATCH nLhn*- 191 1
48 B1111=481-000 SPRING nennt- FPIAC N
39 BIT112~487=000-A |SPRING SUSPENSION NLANS = 2T NS 2Ny 1
50 $5~6080320=5P SCREW 1/B8e44 |= 2,5 £33y 1/8=44 1= 2,5 | 1
Y|~ [BTYYI=3B0=000 — [ATTACHMENT INSTALLING PLATE PIUSATP bywbfe T T 1
52 $5=-8150310=-SP SCREW 15/64=28 L= 3,4 PARYY 15/64-28 Lw3,4 1
33 ~380= [ YIU¥EoF FUIIIIN* 2 1
54 | §5=6060220=5P SCREW 3/32=56 L= 2,0 toayt 3/32=56 L= 2 2

From the Iibréry of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library 5f:‘?SUperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



|Ref.|Nate Part No. e E C Amt.
No.|#2 s & Description £ T 8 F Bﬁefl-
1 81905=380-000 FRAME THREAD EYELEY $2eny 1MPU21 1
2 = - [STREW 1176440 =S T TTUIIREYRTY 11764<40 L= S 1
3 01912=481=C00=A | TENSION THREAD GUIDE Pty (PPITIR A 1
4 $S~7170830=5p SCREW 11/64=40 Las IRETILHY 11/64=40 L= § 2
s|  |01913«481=CA0 THREAD GUIDE ASM, 1PPo31 9% ) 1
é 107913 =48Y=C00 | THREAD GUIDE " Tt T4FP3C - 7T TTTTTTTIITTGY
7| ___]D1994=481=C00~A | TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRING Fabdy 1MPITL $3eYNt2 (D
8 837487123000 | YENSTON D15T “lerPTre s [E})
9 01917-431-600 TENSION oxsc (LOMER) 1FP3193 (Y3) €1)
10 =487= - STON POST %S 1rPIFTIS 597 o
1 58 ss-711os1o-sp SCREV 11/64=40 L=§ INEIIYY 11/64=40 L= 5 1
12 [03976=4BT=CD0 | TUBE HOLDER . UESTT SESANE {34 1
13| _ |55=7110510~SP | SCREW 11/64~40 Las [IBEIIVT 11/64=40 Lm S 1
14 B81106=48T=0A0=-A"| CAM COVER ASM, T Inunns - 9% 1
15 81106=481-~000-A | CAM COVER NLHNG - 1)
16 =egT= ORY ALhne - 991 [§})
17 $5=6060210=5pP SCREY_ 3/32-56 L= 1,9 £33y 3/32=-56 L= 1,9 (2)
18 81709~487=000 SPRING T T TILEILE 1)
19 $$+6060210-5P SCREW 3/32«56 L= 1,9 |93y 3/3256 L= 1,9 (2)
20 B8I107=481=000 CAM TOVER GUIDE NLAN* = PIA (£}
21 $526060340-5P SCREW 3/32~56 L= 2,5 (%2 Pl 3/32=56 L= 2,5 )
22 BYTUS=48%=F00 THROAT PLATE NS (F1=79%)) 1
23 $§=2110920-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=8,5 IVYTALS 11/64=40 L= 8,5 | 2
24 01104=481=CAD BED SLIDE ASH, ARS8 2% 1
25 D1104=481=C00 BED SLIDE NS (3 o (1)
26| T To1VTS=3B0=-000 [ SPRING PRI L BNILS ] 1
27 $5=6060210=~SP SCREW 3/32«56 L= 1,9 £33y 3/32+56 L= 1,9 )
28 817107=380~000 BED SLIDE GUIDE ANSU(S PoIA [E}]
29 | $5-6060340-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2,5 |e33ye 3/32-56 L= 2,5 (2)
30 " [81105~380<000" | BED SLIDE STOPPER™ ANV T30 2 1
31| _ [ss~7110510=-5P SCREW _11/64=40 Lzg e IVETIY® 11/64~40 LT S 2
32 B81106=-380~000 LATCH 7 1
33 $$+6080410=SP SCREN 1/8=44 L=é t3aye 1/8=bt L= & 1
34 52¢4B0=484=D00 TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD va-aor- {7 ]
351 6001|02112=555~800 CORD HOLDER A ~}* FANTOS A . I .
36| 001 s5-7150940=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=9 vmtan- 15764=28 L= 9 1
37 D2467=555~800 RUBBER BUSHING _ _.d3r¢ *vma ST N I
38 D2470=555=C00 CABLE RETAINER Fad%p #91 1
39 $5=7110510~SP SCREW _11/64=40 L=S FNES2Y* 11/64-40 L= S 1
40| 002]B1161~481-080 SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT ASM, IALDY=R 2% 1
41] 002]B1161~481=000=~A | SILICON OIl CASE | JIAb2s=2 1 )
42 ] 002|B81187~552=000 RUBBER PLUG’ PT *PUIe )
43| 002| B1142~481-000 SILICON OIL FELT | MEeIFrii TN e e _ 45D
441 002|81166=481-000 SILICON OfL FELT TIALY K$2=7ThF (¥3]
45] 002[ B1167=481-000 SILICON THREAD GUIDE IRLITPPITS (€D
46| O02[BI1T88=-4871-000 SCREW IALUITFPITS PRAY* )
47| 002| SD=0640231=-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2,3 _ 18*02y* b= 6,35 W= 2,3 1..€1)
48| OD2[WZ=064T1510=KP WAVED WASHER 6,4X11x0,3 ] FIN*9IVN* 2 6,4X11,0X0,3 TR
Note {;z12) om ..... For MH-484-4-4 MH-484-4-4R
et Special order pert £ E3WBS

From the Iibréry of: Superior Se’wing Machine & Supply LLC




-5 _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. [Note] _ Part No, o E. C. % R
No. | o escription & eq.
o. |dd & & ptio EESA [
1 MTV=700B81100 NEEDLE TVX? #11 Ny TVXT? #11 1
F4 002| HC-3800007=50 NEEDLE 38300 75 NY UY128GAS 75 1
3 814012481000 NEEOLE BAR NYRS - 1
4 002| 81401<481=E00 NEEDLE BAR NUK* - 1
> o $Se 10- wbb Lw 6,5 D.06/80155-7080510-TP =
* $S=-7080510~-Tp SCREW 1/8e4é4 Lm4,S A, 06/80(70E92Y* 1/8-44 L=4,5 1
6 81619=155=-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUJDE NIK* e CrPYTT 1
7 814618=552=A00 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A NUK* = THDY A 1
8 81403=155-000 NEEOLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NYR*s e L2434 1
9 $5=-8150310=5p SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3,4 FARY* 15/64-28 |=3,4 1
19 B1411~481=0A0 | NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM, NUE* w80 22 1
EE $S=6090670-TP SCREW 9/64=40 Lm6 tI2US 9/6k~40 6%6 1)
12 814142232=000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK N23*R 1
13 81902=481=0A0-8 | THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER ASH, Fute 99 22 1
16 $5=6091210=Tp SCREW 9/64=40 w12 L33y 9/64~40 L=12 (1)
1s 01901~-481-CB0O THREAD TAKE=UP ASM, Futry 2t 1
B1901=4B81-000~-A | THREAD TAKE=UP RIS (1)
17 B1908~481=000-A | THREAD TENSION REGULATING PLATE Fub*y fh#3-51% 2)
18 01910=681=€00 TENSION SPRING Fot*y 1p¥39N*2 (1)
19 81909=481-000 THREAD TENSION REGULATING STUD PIES T 1H$3=3191%9 )
20 $5=6090670=~TP SCREW 9/6b=40 L=é tI2Y* 9/64~40 6m6 2
21 81602=552-000-A |NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NUKS= 99435 1
| 22 55=8150310=-Sp [SCREW 15/64=28 L= 3,4 bAxHe 15/64=28 L=l 4 1
23 81605~092~000 CAap Y 1
24 ¢ | €cQ-2020000=~00 oIl WICK 0.08/82 |2vy -
25 81201=681=000 MAIN SHAPT 99y* 9 1
26 B1213=552=0A0 OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM, 0.10/78 (7322 2y3esa-tytey o2 -
261 81213=552=0A0-A {OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM, A,10/78 |2529 2yae-sa-eytsy 92 1
26=2 0-0291801-00  |RUBBER RING —— - ,,MLZR__O.!J?‘ [, 1
27 B1226=552-000 SCREM D,10/78 (2937 1Y9~$3=-pYL*D FARYe -
28 81226=532-000 ROLLER PELY 2IMt 1
29 B1206~681=0A0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, YUPL2EY 22 1
30 81206~481-080 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, YYPLREY 9% & D)
31 $SS=8150710-5P SCREY 15/64=28 L=?7 FARYY 15/64-28 La? )
32 §S=7681650=Tp - =g W92y 9/32-28 Le1b 1)
33 $5-8681950=5p SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 FA2Y* 9/32-28 L=19 )
34 RO=0442401=00 RUBABER RING 0yy7* )
35 B1408=481=000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NUA® e 25320Yps 1)
36 ¢05|81905=5461=600 NEEDLE BEARING, 8 Fotc o ebhrACYYL2 (1)
37 81903=552-000 END SCREW LEFT tasyays (1)
38 181202-681-000 _ IDUSHING,FRONTY 20y |
39 $5«8151150=Sp SCREH 15/64~28 Ls10,5 FARY* 15/64-28 L=10,5 2
40 B1203~481«000 BUSHING,INTERMEDIATE 208/779 |99U%2 INi3k -
40-1 81203=481-000~A |BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE .05/79 [995%2 1nish 1
41 $5=7151120=5p SCREY 15/64~28 L=11 WEIAY* 15/64=28 (=11 1
42 CS~147121E=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 Wx12 ASALOY Dml4,72 We12 O% 1
43 $5.8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-4Q LuB FARLY 1/4e40 LmB | (2)
44 D1204=~555=BA0 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM, B0 ) AR FE 1
43 P1204=555-800 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 20Y% 9 HLOARN )
46 R0=2943901-00 RUBBER RING Uy )
47 81208-552=-000-A [0IL SEAL e LT o
48 |005|01230=555~800 NEEDLE BEARING Skt ASPYIDS )
49 D1231=555=800 HWASMER o } 32k I%nv2 2)
50 01232=555=000 SNAP RING =P 12D ¥ 3]
519 01217=481=€00 HAND WHEEL NASZ2%h7 1
52 1ss=-8151550=5p SCREW 15/64=2B L=lg FABYY 15/54=28 L=15 2
53 03}01230=-552-B00 F LANGE NA*2I%RT 750 1
54 03|ss=7111410=5p SCREY 11/64=40 L=14 FWEIIV® 11/64eb0 Lmlb 3
Note (;£iZ) ©02 ..... Special order part RAELEBR
003 ..... For MH-484-4.3 MH-484-4-3F
¢05 ..... Selective part WMIREB S

From the library of: Superict 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




- "‘ & '\3 / 6’

W

4 " i
i R sozziolech b

— 7 _ i
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Note (;£12) 002

Special order part

REXE S

|Ref.|Note Part No. . E. C. Amt.
No.} &2z £ & Description TEER - % %eq.
11 77 [ 8152¢=4B1-CCO SLIDING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASM, AB1Fe L2291 92 1
2l __|81532=~481=C00 | ADJUSTING SPRING STUD B $3e0Y 2L L w
.1 [ 81536=48T1=C00 | SPRING T T#9Ta N2 ™)
& 81533=481=C00 ADJUSTING SCREW $3e0YYs R B4 D)
< §S=7091110=7P STREV 9/64=40 L=10,5 TTIFHESIVS T 9764=40 L=10,5 1
6 81501=127=000 PRESSER BAR 2YTAY - 1
v B1502~541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 19IA%~ H3A3R 1
8!+ |55=8150310~5p SCREW 15/64=28 L= 3.4 D,11/78|PARY* 15/64=28 L=3,4 -
3 81534~4BT=C00 PRESSER BAR CAP B ELF I b 1
10 B81507=481=0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, 19IR* =30 92 1
T $S<7111110=-TpP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 [ ILETRDY 11764=40 (=10,5 M
12| |81510#227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 191 PoTIR - 1
Tz §05=227-000~=A | PRESSER SPRING 791 F3-tInex 1
14 81509~227=000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 191 $3-tYay* 1
Ts5| * N§=2820850=5A NOT 1/2-28 10.,02779 81511-555-000 -
i+ |B1511~555=000 NUT 1/2-28 A,02/79|29Tsa~0ways $9p | 4
18 Bi515~552-000" TLIFTING LEVER R ANEE ] 1
17 SD=0630275=SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2,7 3*92y* D= 6,35 He 2.7 1
18 SD=06303071~5P HINGE SCREW D®6,35 H=3 8¥3%% D= 6,35 W= 3 1
19 | 81516=552=000 LIFTING LEVER LINK tepyt 2 0y2 | 1
20 [DI5T7=555=B00 | LIPTING LEVER HINGE PIN: TEF9Y 13 Yoo 1
21| _ |B3431~581-000 [LIFTING LEVER GASKET neY¥y e ~ 1
22 B87523=226=000 [ SNAP RING™ A0 B 1
23 RE=0600000=K0 SNAP RING 6 ENtS b20 6 1
k13 B1518~481=080 LIF AM ASH, TILP9* NG 9% 1
28 | RO=0371801-00 | nuaasa RING _ Jovyoe - T
T8 | TT181520=552=000 | "HAND LTFTER 27IPT Lnte 1
27 $§5=7120910=5P SCREW 3/16~28 |=9 [eHE32v%  3/16-28 4= 9_ | 1
H] B3412-415-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING RGD t9s?5* 338 1
29 83416=552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW E9* P FIRte F*ane 2
k1] RE=0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EN*S 14D § 2
311+ |83414=415=000 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT _ _{0,09/78 E9rpae oo | -
31=t 2 [83414~415-000~A |LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT A, 00/78 LT PE* yuoHFe 1
32 *» |B3416=415-000 SWIVEL v L ) .09(78 YURS~ BRHT I
[32<3. % [B3416~415~000=A | SWIVEL A, 09/78|Yus* =347 1
33 + 1500600401=SD HINGE SCREW Dx 6 H= & 0,09/78{3*yay* b= 6 H= & -
382t [SD=0600322-SD HINGE SCREW DOmé H=3,2 A,09/78 |3%02y% D= H=3,2 1
34 D3415-481-C00 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD _ | B AT LAV U L R A
kI3 NS$=6620310~SP NUT 3/16-32 6NJTYF 371632 2
36 D3440-481-C00 REGULATOR NUT o luuyuate $3epyror ] 1
k14 81308=481=0C0 GEAR LOWER ASM, No* R 9= 1
38 $5=8660810~TP SCREW 1/4=~40 L=8 FARY* 1/4=40 Ln8 (8)
39 81304~155-080 GEAR & PINION ASM,, UPPER AONINI*RT 92 )
40 81305-012=0A0 GEAR ASM, e ooz B 22 (1)
3 B1306~155~0A0 PINION ASM, AORINI* AT Y3= 22 m
42 81308~481-080 GEAR & PINION ASM, . Anenoene 23 S B & B
43 B81308-481-0A0 GEAR LOWER(LARGE)ASM, SINIV LT %1 95 T
44 B81306=155=0A0 PINION ASHM, AORINI* BT A= 23 (1
[} B1301=481=000 UPRIGHT SHAPT 85449 1
LY 81302-552=B00 BUSHING, UPPER 83y T H0A%N 1
&7 81303~481-000 BUSHEING, LOWER 35y 0 y2i3p 1
48 §5=8151150~5p SCREW 15/64=28 1310,5 PARY® 15/64-28 L=10,.58 = | 2
491 B1801~481=000~A | LOWER SHAFT PEAY 1
50 81804=4681=000 BUSHING,REAR YY* 9 SyDAH 1
51 $SS=8151150=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,.5 FARDY 15/64=28 L=10,5 1
52 B1432~027=000 OIL PAD ROLLER NUR* = J=h*=8%4 JIH} 1
53 CS=111127A~SH THRUST COLLAR ASN, D=11,11 w=12 ASAF9T D=11,11 Ww=12 7% 1
S& $$+8660810~-TP SCREW 1/64=40 LaB8 PARY® 1/4-40 (=8 2)
55 81803=481~000 BUSHING, INTERHEDIATE Y84%7 AR 1
56 $5=8151150=5pP SCREW 15/64-28 1%10,5 FA29* 15/64-28 L-1o 5 1
E14 81802~481-000 BUSHING,FRONT 585%7 143 1
$8 $5=8151150=5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 . FARY® 15/64-28 L=1o.5 1
(314 81813=481-000 OTL SEAL Y3Y* 9 ILATN AARY=K 1
60 82226=481+000 LOOPER THREAD GUARD BUSHING _ HR1P AIK*R 1
&7 | 002 [81524=4BT=CAD SLIDING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASHM, A(F+{9% I9 o2 1
62| 002]81532-~481=C00 ADJUSTING SPRING STUD F3e0Y N* 342 (1)
TY| DZ[BIS36~48T1=C00 SPRING 19I%3 n*2 SR
641 002/81533=481~C00 ADJUSTING SCREW $3-0Y2y* €1

From the Iibréry of: Superid’r‘Sering Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) #EYEE (1)

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



Note (;zic) 005

Selective part

IR

Ref. |Note Part No. Descrioti E. C s ﬁmt.
No. |ii:é a escription &h €q.
e o & P : EEER Wi
1 B16230555=0A0=A | STITCH DIAL ASH, 0,12/78|B81623=555=000=A -
81423=5552000=A | FEED REGULATOR DIAL A.12/781AEY13 1
2 $506121050=-5Pp [ SCREW 3/16~28 L= 9,5 0,12/78|E33p% 37/16-28 1%9,5 -
2-1 $5=6120930-Sp SCREH 3/16=28 L=9 A.12/78]|t53y% 3/16=28 Lm9 1
3 816346=555~000=8 | STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 12y $3etY2ys 1
4 RO=0742401=00 RUPBER RING ouyTe 1
s 81620=681-000 FEED REGULATOR 17y¥3=0Yav < 1
6 B1622=555=000 HINGE PIN 299 $IetYISS iy 1
2. $5+8151150~SP SCREY 15/64-28 L=10,5 0,10/79|F22Y* 15/64=28 L210,5 | =
7- $5=-8150710-5p SCREH 15/64=28 L=7 A 10/79|PA2u% 15/64-28 La7 1
8 B1625~555=000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 212 $3=tYs OYbe 1
9 81626~553~000 PEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD PIN 12y g3-tYs DYbetey 1
10 $5-7110710=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=? FREIAYY 11/646=40 Lu? R
1 §5+8110510=5p SCREH 11/64=40 Lus FA2U% 11/64~40 LsS 1
12 | __] 5842040 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM ASM, RINT 229nL 93 1
13 $$-2110930-5°P SCREY 11/64~40 L=8,7 ILYS2YY 11/64~40 L=8,7S 3
14 $5-6661110=5P SCREW 1/4<40 Lot1 t33Y* 1/4=40 Lul1 (2)
15 81612=161-000 FEED ROCKER SHWAFT CONNECTING ROOD A4S 22U0Ybe 1
16 005| B1636=581=800 NEEDLE BEARING 8 SR ACPULYC B 1
17 e 1816212555000 REVERSE PEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT D.05/81 |12y $3e0Y LN*eb*2 -
17-3) e 1B1421~555=000-a [ CONTROL LEVER SHAFT A.05/81 [12U53e8) LN =yv2 . i
18 81627=555=0A0 CRANK ASM, EYNPUN* NS F$I-0YEIT* OF 1
19 $S=6121210=5P SCREW 3/146-28 L=12 t3ay% 3/14-28 L=9 M
20 $5=8150710-SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=? PRAY* 15/64=28 L=? 1
21 $5=7190910~Sp SCREH 11/64=40 La 8,5 FPETRY® 11/64=40 Lu8,S 1
22 ¢ | RO=0611801=00 RUBBER RING 0.07/82 |0vyoe -
23 | 55-7620750=5P SCREW 3/16232 L= 6,5 IBE32Y* 3/16-32 L=6,5 2
23=1]| ¢ |TA=-1750502-R0  |RUBBER PLUG o A, 0S/B1|PT4PYd® 17,5XxS_ |
24 81628=555=000 |TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD [EUN°Y nsany ueo 1
25 81646=484=000 TENSION SPRING 279UNte EYNTYUNT R 1
26 ¢ 181632=5535-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET |0,07/82|B1636~555=-000 -
v [ B1636=555-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET A.07/82[Eun°y nrany 9
27 §5~7111120=-SP  }SCREW 11/64=40 L910.5 o IREIRY® 11/64=40 L®10,S 1
28 e [81649=161~000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW 0.07/82 [EYéuine 2 ¥3-eI3ue -
29 * | NS=6110420~-5P NUT 11/64240 D,07/82 |0YN2TYE 11/64=40 -
30 §5-7910910=5p SCREH 11/64=40 Lo 8,5 LESAV* 11/64=40 Lu8,S 1
31 81619=555=000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 19y $3etYyu) THIEe 1
32 B1617=484=000 FEED ORIVING ROCKER 22y $3eeYyuy? 1
33 | $5-8110750=5°P SCREW 11/64~40 L= 6,5 PARY® 11/64=k0 (=6,5 2
34 81631~486-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER WEIGHT 12y $3etY yyItey 1
35 $5-7111810=SP SCREH 11/64=40 Lu18 FHEIRY* 11/6440 Lw18 2
36 :B1618=484=000 HINGE PIN 29Y $3=LYYIEY 1
37 $5-8150710=SP SCREW 15/64=28 La?7 FARY® 15/6428 L=? 1
38 81615=484=000 HINGE PIN 22y $3=0Y 7373yu2E0y 1
39 D1614=484=000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM 27y $3=tY 233%yn2 1
40 81633=4846-000 CONNECTING PIN A1NT 2290%F* E0Y 1
41 55=9151630~CP SCREW 15/64~28 Lx15,5 QUNIE* kP 15/64»28 1
42 WP=0621016=5D WASHER 6,2X13X1 t59*n*2 6,2x13X1 1
43 61608=484=0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, 12Y93 9% 1
&4 $§-6121850=TP SCREH 3/16=28 L=18 32y 3/16-28 =18 (2)
45 _ 81607=484=000 FEED RDCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN 0.01/79 [22ynFeys ) -
45=1 B1607=484~000-A |FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN A.01/79 [12yoFs e 1
46 81606=486=000 CONKECTING ROD 229 LorYyny 1
47 81609=484-000 THRUST WASHER D,01/79 |12Y0F*y*9 A5A413 -
48 $5=1110660=TP SCREH 11/64-40 L= 5,5 .01/79[95325* 11/64=40 L=S,S -
48=1 $526150610=5SP SCREW 15/64+-28 (=5,5 «01/79 |[E525* 15/64=28 Le5,5 1
49 N$=$110310-5P NUT 11/64=40 0YN2IYF 11/64=40 - 1
50 B1630=484=000 CONNECTING ROD 27y $3<0UDTP= 1
51 $0=0790311~5P HINGE SCREW Do 7,94 H= 3,1 8% ,2y* p=7,94 H=3,1 1
52 B1629=484=0A0 CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASHM, 12y $3eeyngs 2 1
S3 $$=6121210=5P SCREH 3/16-28 Ls12 t53y* 3/16-28 L=9 o
54 $5~8150710=5P SCREW 15/64-28 Le?7 FAaY® 15/64=28 Ls? 1
55 RO-0691801-00  |[RUBBER RING ACUFrASE I 1
56 816264=555-000 REVERSE PEED CONTROL LEVER YNt e 1
57 $5-8660970=TP SCREY 1/4=40 L= 8,5 FAZY* 17440 | =8,5 1
58 $5-8660810=TP SCREYW 1/4=k0 LoB8 FARL® 1/4=40 L=8 1
59 81660=486-000 LEVER STOPPER Unte XEYN® - 1
60 B1661=481=000 SCREY Uns= 2bUpN®~ 23 1
61 81673=484=000 LEYER _STOPPER RUBBER CUSHION pnte RPYNC=2%G I
62 NS=6150430=5P NUT 13/64-28 0YNITIF 1576k=28 1
63 HWP=0621016=5D WASHER 6,2X13X1 E3%en*2 6,2Xx13X9 1
64 $5-8090540~5P SCREHY 9/64-40 Lu5 FAIYS 9/646=40 L=S 1

From the library of: Superior $°ev‘ving Machine & Supply LLC



2 Y By (:

19
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 1



Ref.[Note Part No. - E. C. o Rea:
No.| &2 8 & Description =EE A & & meé
1 81601484000 FEED ROCKER SHAFTY RTAS 22UY* 2 1
2| = B1604=155=000 FEED ROCKER SHAPY BUSHING, FRONY _ _10,05/78|22ub%o 23488 . __ | =
2=11 % |81604=486=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT A, 05/78]20Yu*2 21i30 1
37 _ _155-8150710-5p SCREY _15/64=28 L=7 PAIu® 15/64=28 L=7 2
& 81856486000 BUSHING 27 1203%{ 53%7%9y3 1
5 81603=484=0A0 FEED ROCKER ASM, 17US* ¢ 95+ 7% 2
4 §5=6121850-TP SCREW 3/16=-28 Ls18 (2 M 3/16-28 1318 (4)
—F|* [81%03=352-0A0 PIN D,05/78|B1610-430~0A0 -
» [81610~430-0A0 PIN ASH, . _ . |A.05/78 (297397 ey 9= 1
"8 €Q-2020000-00 oIl WICK FUP) 0.
9 $5~8620610~SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 . PAIY®_3/16-32 L=é 2
0 81652-484~000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 77 $0U3*¢ 1
11 $§-1080510=5P SCREY 1/8-44 LmS 9534 1/8=44 L= S 2
7 81715=481=000 COUNTER=SUNK WASHER t*95 1Ptz i 2
19| %  |B1403-352-000 PIN _ D,05/78|B1610-430-0A0 _ -
— | ®  [e1610~430-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT A 05778 | The < 1DUseq %) 1
4 81602~484=000 FEED BAR : Y8 1
3 €a-2020000~00 OIL WICK uy 0,2
16 *_ |55=7110910-Tp SCREW 11/64~40 Lz 8,5 0,05/78|0EI20* 11/64=40 Lo 8,5 -
TE=T° |S5-7111110-7P STREW 11/84=40 L=10,5 A, 05/78{7Rt53V% 11/64=40 L=10,5 1
7 . YP-0480856~5P WASHER 4,8X8,4X0,8 | _]E39*n*2 4 ,8X8,4X0,8 2
T8 87653=484-F00 DIFFERENTIAL FEED 0OG 79 27Up* 1
19 $5=7111410-TP SCREW _11/64=40 L=14 oL i3wE32yt 11/64=40 Lm14 1
20 B1613~484~F00 MAIN FEED DOG ¥l 19un® 1
21 B1604=155=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 12Y5*2 I1490 1
33 B1713~481-000 FEED BAR LINK 5% 3<¥* 179U37 2
23 $S-8110410=-TP SCREW 11/64+40 L= 3,5 _IMAas* 11/64-40 L23,5 2
T 13 B1670-430-~000 DIFFERENTTAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT TEV < APYSES 59D 1
25 £Q~2520000~00 OIL WICK o 2wy ——]0.3
13 84703-352-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, 99342 75289529 5% 2
27 $S~6621220=5P SCREW 3/16~32 Lm12 E32y* 3/16-32 L=12 %)
i B1701-481-000 FEED ORIVING SHAFT . I A 2 A 1
29 81710~481-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9¥3=9* 42057 Fhdsn 1 1
3% §5=-8151150-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 PA2D* 15/64=-28 L=10,5 1
34|  |ce-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1yy 0.2
I CS=TLP12TASSH | THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 Wa12 A3ZM9T D=14,72 w=12 72 1
33 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L36 PARY® 17640 Lub 2)
3T 81702~155=000 BUSHING, REAR Y57 495 1
35]  155-8150710~SP | SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FA2Y® 15/64-28 L=x7 |1
35| T 18T703-1550A0 | FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM,, REAR y*3-5% 27ynye 93 1
37 | ss=6121610-7p SCREW 3/16-28 La15,5 t3ase 3/16=-28 L=15,5 K§))
33 NS=6680410-5P NUT 9/32-28 N1V  9/32-28 1
39 $D=1020701~5P HINGE SCREM D=10,2 H=7 3% 3y DE10,2 H=7 1
1 BY707=4B4=0A0 FEED ORI ASH, FLE L ARE VU E TR 1
41 $5=8660810-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 FA2Y* 1/4=40 LoB (2)
o 5522090710~5P SCREW 9/64=40 Lu? WYY 9/64=40 L= 7 2)
43 81708=481=000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING ROD Y*3=5* 27UQYhe 1.1
%% | 00S[B81712-4BT-008 | NEEDLE BEARING AFTTAS PUNS PP 1
Note (:£82) ©05 ..... Selective part RIREB A

From the Iibréry of: Superior Szering Machine & Supply LLC



gﬁ%v&

~ 13 _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC /



Amt.

Ref.[Note Part No. . C.

No.| &2 2 & Description EEH 2 % %eé
1 81647=7046=000-A [ DIPFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT Yhse OYIIYE 1
2 81670=484-000 SCREW Thv e LNS-2pe o 1
3 §5=5710870-8p SCREN 11/64~40 (=8 F3R3%* 11/64=40 L=8 2
4 |uP=0480856=5P | WASHER 4,8X8,4X0,8 E39°N%2  4,8X8,4X0,8 2
5 WP=0621016=3D WASHER 6,2X13X1 39 n*2 6,2Xx13X1 1
6 $526080320~5p SCREW 1/8=4é L= 2,5 L33y 1/8=64 L= 2,5 2
7 BY867~4B4=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION e A€Y 1
8 | B1666=684=000 OIFFERENTIAL FEED LEVER BRACKET Yhse LS Fs S 11
9 T8T649=484<000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED STOPPER Yive ZPUNT- 2

10] __|Ss=7110710~5pP SCREW 11/44=40 La? IBEIILY 11/64=40 Ls 7 | 2

11 WP=04BUB56-3P | WASHER 4,8x8,4X0,.8 t39*n*2 4,8x8,4x0,8 2

12 $5=7090520-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 INLIIV®  9/64=40 L= 4,5 2

13 87648<484=-000 OINTER ¥+~ HEa- ; 1
12 81665=484=-0A0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LEVER ASM, o Th*e LN*e 23 1
1s §5=7111120-5P SCREW 11/64=40"1a10,5 I YRESIV® T1/64~40 L=10,5 h]
16 NS=6110420=-5p NUT 11/64=40 ] 6N23YP 11/64=40 1
17 BT8672=484=000 | COLLAR T T T~ D =A- 1
18 816646=4684=000 ODIFFERENTIAL FEED LEVER SHAFT Tt LA*=yey 1
19 RO-0577807=00 RUBBER RING DRPAd 1

20| | B1663-484=0A0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM, 1 . Phte $3-TYYFE 9 1

21 SS=71TTLT0=TYP | SCREW 11/64=40 Lu14 ILEIIYY 11/64=40 L=i4 M

22 RO=0691801=00 RUBBER RING ouu2e o 1

23 81871<484=0A0 | LEVER SHAPT CRANK ASHM, Th= UN* =99 23R40y 92 1

24 $5-7111120=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 IBEIAY® 11/64-460 L=10,5 1)

25 NS-6820310=-5p NUY  37316-32 ' €N21IF 3/16=32 1

26 $D=0640322~TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,7 [8*y2y* 0a 6,35 W= 3,2 1

27 81682-4B4-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ROD TFS = $3-eYnYbe 1

28 B1658=-484=0A0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, __|2229y9%* 93 1

29 $S=7111410=TP | SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 IREIITY 19/64<40 L1 ¥3)

30 81654=484=000 BUSHING,REAR 72 _22Yy*2 93043 1

31 §5=B150770-5p SCTREW  15/64~28 L=7 tA3U* 15/64-28 L=7 1

32| _ |B1657-484-000 | CONNECTING ROD 72 229y LIYYNY 1

33 B81661~484=000 SLIDE BLOCK PIN 2 #2Y 123*2¢°Y 1

34 81659=484-000 SLIDE BLOCK 72 2929 1933 L 2.

35 §5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L36 PALE D 1/8=44 Lz 6,0 2
36 B1651=484=0A0 DIPFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASM, 29229yy% 9 93 1
37 €a-3030000-00 oIL WICK 252 0,1

From the library of: Superio?éévVing Machine & Supply LLC



8. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS Y <xM%

From the library of: Superior*8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



Note ;EAZ) 005

Selective part

BIRE D

{Ref.|Note Part No. - gmt.
No.|&3p & 2 Description ;!ﬁcﬁ = & Req.
1 82707=2481-080 THREAD SPREADER ECCENTRIC ASM, I TN A 1] 1
2 $§=8150710-TP SCREW __15/64=28 =7 o |raaye 15/646=28_ \m7 (2)
31_ $S=2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7,5 FY32v*  1/8=44 L= 7,5 (2)
4| 005]82103=481=008 BEARING 1FIN*$NL A PUID 1
5 '“'i??%?:t!T:U%U"‘ LEFT & RIGHY ORIVING ROD A 929 0Jh* A 1
6 01403-352=-0A0 PIN L i _l23y98°y 2% S .
7 €3+2020000=00 OIL WICK vy (0,1)
8 $5+-8110410~TP SCREW 11/64~40 L= 3,5 . rARYY 11/64=40 L=3,5 11
? 82106=481-0A0 LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING ROD(R) ASH, 92909h% B 232 1
10 S$D=0450701=TP HINGE SCREW 0= 4,5 H= 7 3%52%* Dz 4,50 He 7,0 1)
1 §S=7111110=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 INEG2YS 11/64=40 Lu10,S "
12 B2117~481-0A0 FORE & AFT DRIVING ¥ ROD ASM, i __|eryar gyt 2z I .
13 82110~481=000=A |BUSHING, UPPER 9294%2 9923% 1
14 B2109=481~000-A [MOUNTING BASE 1729 yr250 ¢ R I
15 $S=6152212=SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=22,0 6NIPIRC N 15/64=-28 L=22 1
16 82111=481-000-A | BUSHING, LOMER 1295%2 H233) 1
17 $S=8150710=3P SCREW 15/64~28 (=7 PARYY 15/64=28 =7 1
18 82108=481-000 LEPT ‘& RIGHT ORIVING SHAFT 929 42 1
19 82112<481-0A0 SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET TEYINTS N2+ INF 92 1
20 $S=7111110=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 FHEI2YY_11/64=40 L=10,5 (&R}
21 B1414=232-000 CRANK SLIDE.BLOCK n23%3 1
22 81827=232-000 SLIDE ROLLER STUD Jou*2 1
23 NS=6120310=5SP NUT 3/16=28 6nJeYr 3/16-28 1
24 WP=0501016=SD HASHER 5X10,5X1 o _ . lt39*n*2 5,0x10,5x1 1
25 B1715=481-000 COUNTER~SUNK WASHER t° 15 a2 1
26 $§5=1080510=~SP SCREW 1/8=44 L35 k2 UM 1/8=44 L= S 1
27 82124~481-000 BUSHING,REAR TRIN* 252 HHOATN 1
28 $§5=8150710=SpP SCREW 15/64~28 L=7? FAIY® 15/64=28 (w7 1
29 B2TI5=481=0A0 SUTOE BL0CK ASwM, 1MIN** N23*7 A32M0Y 92 1
30 $5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,5 t3ay*  3716-28 L=11,5 | (1)
31 B2120~481=0A0 FORE & AFT DRIVING ARM ASM, LI LI 1
32 $5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,5 (42 Uhd 3/16=28 311,5 | (1)
33|~ [82119=481=0A0 PIN [AFELET L L 9- 1
34 €Q=2020000-00 QIL WICK vy €0,1)
35 NS=&120310-5p NUY 3/16-28 6n2TYr 3/16-28 1
36 B2122~481-000 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT. RER PN 1
37 B2123~4B81-000 BUSHING,FRONTY TFIN 2530 J1a38
38 $5-8150710=-5P SCREW 15/64~28 La7? . _jrrRYt 15/64-28 (=7 1 1
39 B2125~481=0A0 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING ARM ASHM, 1H90c e A5 92 1
40 $5=6121220=TP SCREW 3/16~28 L=11,5 t32u* 3/16=28 Lw11,5 1)
41|~ [SS-70 =TP | SCREW 9/84=40 L= 4,5 IREIIL®  9/64=40 L= 4,5 [ED)
42 D2126=481=CA0 THREAD SPREADER ASH, Jerencs o2 1

From the Iibréry of: Superior ésev_ving Machine & Supply LLC




_ ~17 _ |
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC i



Note {(;82) 005 ..... Selective part

RIRES

|Ref.|Note Part No. E. C AR?J'
) . . C. a .
No.| & o & Description EWER a0 & @
1 D2013+481=C00 LOOPER MOUNTING BASE - hen®s* o 11
2 S$5=8152212=5P CREW 157834-28 La2Z2, 0 o 1602918 15764-28 1222 &
3 B2030-481=000 LOOPER yon® 1
4 62075~48Y~0A0 LOOPER ROCKER ASH, B=n®5¥¢ o2 1
S| __ |S5+6121220-TP SCREW 3/16~28 L-11 H £33y 3/16=28 L=11,5 1)
6 T B2025=4BY=000  JCOLLAR™ k=N%0%¥éns5- AR B € B
7] _ |5$=7090520-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 FWEIRL®  9/64=40 L= 4,5 (1)
8 THZ0NI=ABI=000 " | LOOPER DRIVING LINK SET RING beN® U7 FAD R
9 82012~481=000 BUSHING,REAR b= Y22 23N 2
10 33=81104T0=-YP SCREW 11764=40 L= 3.5 FA35% 11764~40 L=3,.5 2
11 B2010~481=0A0 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT ASM, Ben® Y2 93 1
12 $5<7090910=7P ~ | SCREY 9/64~40 L= 8,5 WES3Y*  9/64=~40 L= 8,5 )
13 €CQ~5050000~00 oIl WICK 28y 0,2
14 B2008-481=000 | TRUNNTON 1#3325 - TR
15 B2014~481=0A0 LOOPER CRANK COVER ASM, 2572 NN*= 93 1
161 T 18s= - SCREW 976440 La21,2 t335° 9764~40 L=21,2 )
17| * |81187~552-000 RUBBER PLUG 0,09/79| TA=1050504=R0 -
"7 | ¥ “TTA=TO50504<R0 | RUBBER PLUG A,09/791 pigy o Y
18 BP=4000000~00 VINYL TUBE, HHITE D=4 t*c=h neqe 0.1
T9| T 5G=T150451~M2 " | CONRECTING SCREW $10T%LITY2Y )
20 B2006=~481=0A0 LOOPER CRANK(WITH SCREW) R=N* 2322 2% 1
n SS=8650BTU=TP STREW  174=40 =8 FA3D¥ 174340 L=8 2y
22| B82007-481~000 LOOPER CRANK ADJUSTING SCREW 2339 $3~-tYy* (4}
23| T 82001<4B1-000-A | LOOPER CRANK DRIVING SHAFY B=foy*2 B
24 B2002~481-000 BUSHING,FRONT h=N°Y*D TR D e B
5] T TSS-B1S073U~5P | SCREW 15/64-28 L=a7 PA2H® T15/64-28 L=27 1
26 B1803~=481-000 BUSHING,INTERMEDIATE P9Y%2 Ini’h 1
<7 S8=8150770~5P STREW  15/64~28 L=7 FA35% 1576428 L=7 1
28 82004=481=0A0 GEAR,UPPER Rei® NP*RR 9T 2% 1
39 $S~85660810=TP SCREW 1/4«40 1=8 ~ ~~~ TTTTTC - FAREY TTLSR0 L8 (¥3)
30| 005 B2005«481=0AB GEAR, LOWER b=N® *¥*%- 33 8 2% 1
3T $5=§660570=TP SCREW 1/4=40 (66~ T T 1T t53E5¥ T74=40 L=6 (¢3)
32 82301<481=0A0 NEEDLE GUARD CAM NUDY N4 2= 1
I3 T SS=850710-5P STREW  15784-28 (=7 D,01778|55=8150710-17P -
* | $5=8150710~Tp SCREW 15/64=28 La7? A,01/78| FA2Y* 15/64~28 L=7_ 1 @
34 T 82302=48T=~000 | NEEDLE GUARD CRANK ROD T T ausy aves 2
35 | 55-8110410-SP | SCREW 11/64~40 L=3,5 FARY* 11/64=40 36,5 2
36 B81610-~430-0A0 PIN ASM, 73339%% tey 93 1
37! CQ=3030000=00 OIL WICK vy €0,1)
3% 8T610=430-0AD PIN ASH, 759397% t°o 7= 1
39 €Q=3030000~00 OIL WICK 1y i (0,12
AU | T82303-4B1-0A0 "LOOP GUIDE ROCKER FORK NI Nt1h I3IR9FY 92 1
41 ] $8=7111110-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L®10,5 S FEIIY® 11/64=40 L=10,5 1)
4%1 T 'BZ304~481<0A0 | REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER FORK 250N*7 NYHY 73739F% 9% 1
43 $5-7111310~Tp SCREW 11/64~40 L=12,8 FWEIIY® 11/64~40 L=12,8 €1)
%% BZ306~481=000 NEEOLE GUARD DRIVING SWAFT 950n%0 NJoy J9939F* | 1
3] 82307=481=000 | BUSHING 1nvor ve2138 R
%6 §5=8150710~SP SCREW 15/64<28 La? FA2D* 15/64-28 Lu? 1
47 B2305=481=0A0 LOOP GUIDE DRIVING SHAFT ASM, pedontqre yep 9z |1
%8 €Q-2020000~00 oIl WICK 29y (0,.3)
49 B2311~481-000-~A | NEEDLE GUARD nyny 1
1) B2309=481=0A0 REAR NEEOLE GUARD ROCKER ARM DHANYO NUHRIFe 23 1
5% $5+6121220-TP | SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 52 D) 3/16-28 L=11,5_ | (1)
$| T SS=7090570=TF [ SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 IVE33Y®  9/6440 L= 8,5 )
53 | B2310~481-000 | LOOP GUIDE W=)° neqps SRR S
$%| T [ §5-7090520=-TF SEREW 9/64=40 Loz 4,5 WEI2Y*  9/64=~40 La &,5 2
55 UP=0371026=SD WASHER 3,7X7X1 t39*n*2  3,7Xx7,0X1 2
1} B2S0E=4BT=0A0 LOOP GUIDE ROCKER ARM B=2° ne{r*oFs 93 1
57 §8=6121220~TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 Jesaye 3/16-28 L=11,5 L 1

From the library of: Superior'8&wing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS b Yk iR e

e e e e

J

e o e e —— . —_———

From the library of: Superior—égvﬂng Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.|Note Part No. e E. C Amt.
No.| &2 & & Description EE A 8 £ Bﬁi
V| * ]83103~481-0A0 LOOPER THREAD TENSION ASH D,06/79] Y3/ r$a=y 23 L .
fet] » [ D3103-481=DA0 LOOPER_THREAD TENSION ASM, A06/79]u341%3-y 2% 1
2 B82314-019-000 TENSION POST NUTY 1F$3=0R%= Y} ($ 3]
3 83106=481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING {h$3-1 j*2 (1)
% 82312-019~000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (A) TH%$3=Y N*29* A )
_S 83126-352-000 TENSION DISC =~ . 11%3=1 943 )
6 83104+481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST N P Y N
7 83106~380-000 THREAD GUIDE B L34P$3=N*S SpPUIL_ |1 (1)
8 PS=0200102=KH SPRING PIN 2,0%10 T T 1xo%uyoeeey 2,010 )
9] 83103=481=000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION CONTROL PLATE D, 06/79{53¢+53=3 Pur113 -
TeT v [WP=DBS5T216=5C WASHER B8,5X18,0X7,2 A,06779(t59*n*2 8,5X18,0x1,2 ($ D]
10 B3101-481-000 TENSION CONTROLLER INSTALLING PLATE 11%$3=d ruvva-f o (1)
1 $5-7110710-~SP SCREW  11/64=40 L=7 o Iemksaye 1176440 (5 7 2
q2] B83721-481=000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION RELFASE LATCH DEFTSTY] ]
s $5-6110420~TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=4 E33y*  11/64=40 Lu 4,8 1
1% D3135~481-CB0 LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT ASM, YA PINAYS D I2 1
5] D3135-481-C00=A | LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT o lystraniyrr )
16 D3136-481-CA0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH, LR P2NAY* D HF* T3 ()
7] NS§=6110310=-5P NUT 11/64=60 b 16n21Yr_11/64=40 (1)
18 RO=0371801=00 RUBBER RING WYEZE 1)
1% D3130-481~CAQ TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM, 901 FINADF 93 1
20| $S=6110710=-1P SCREWU 11/64-40 L= 6,5 E335*  11/64-40 L= 6,5 1
21 03134=481-C00 SPRING o I R | 4 A0 & AL Y 5 AJ A 4 1
22 03133~481=C00 SUSPENSTION BRACKET EI*PI* UI99F jC2nY 1
23 $§5-7110710-5P SCREYW  11/64=40 L=7 L VLIV 11/64=40 L= 7 2
13 D3110=481=C00 TENSTON RELEASE SHAFT 1r204 9%2 1
2% B1522-552~000 O0lL SEAL RING 29IPY* Y%7 A{RT=k 1
28 83T15-481-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT SPACER TrINE S5*ON5= 1
27 83116~481<000 SPACER(A), FOR INSTALLING PLATE | | 1p%3=D FYY25%¢ 59- A 1
kil 83117=481-000 SPACER(B), FOR INSTALLING PLATE {t¥3<y FyYrss ¢ Nl 8 1
29 $5-7112420-5P SCREH  11/64-40 L=24 o | enESaye 11/64=40 L=24 1
30 $5=7111410=5P SCREW 11/764=40 L=14 IVES2Y% 11/64=40 L=14 1
31 RE=0600000-K0 SNAP RING 6 EN*3 FAD & 1
37 B3T20=-481-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASE LATCH DOTFIDA 1
33 $5=6110420-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=4 E53y% ~ TTT764=40 1= 4,8 | T
3% B3T02-4BT=0A0 ~ | NEEOLE THREAD TENSION ASM, o HO{rFey 2T 1
83126-012=000 TENSION DISC 1+53-3%3 L.
T T83T04~4BT=000 ~ | LODPER THREAD TENSION POST TEF3eUn* ~ (&)
B2306~019~000 TENSION THREAD GUIOE 1+%$3-y Pur113 : 1)
B3Y0Z2=4871=000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSTON GUIBE PLATE G ERUR I RRE] (§})
83101-481-000 TENSION CONTROLLER INSTALLING PLATE TR PYYFIe S 1o
T BIT07=704=000" | TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE $3=595 91 (&})
B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING 1rF3=5%2 A o ot
TTTI83119=771-000 TENSION NUT 1r$3-53Yp (&M
83120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 14%3-593 N{Fyb* i . 1)
522T0=487=CAD LOOPER THREAD GUTDE ASH, NafryoTv 9% ]
B82203-481~000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE(B) 394FP0%1 B _ (&}
§5=6080320-5pP SCREW 1/8=44 L= 2,5 53 1/8=44 L= 2,5 1
B2218-481=000 CAST=OFF WIRE nLtr 91p= AU R §
5S=6080410<-SP = | SCREW 1/8=44 L=4 t33ue 1/8=44 L= & 2)
WP-0371026-5S0 WASHER _ 3,7x7x1 E59*n*2  3,7X7,0%1 (2)
821 7=4B1=000 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER SPRING NL 1FPI31 F1OR*2 N
$5-6080320=-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 2.5 tSay* 1/8=44 L= 2,5 | (2)
B2216~481=000 THREAD GUIDE SPRING NG 1PPITT N*2 1)
B2214=481<000 THREAD GUIDE STUD LIRS AL (¢}
1nus~6110310-5p NUT 11/64=40 6N21YE 11/64=40 (€))
D2213-481-C00 CAST=OFF PLATE nhtr Ji 1)
BLL12=481~-000 CUOPER THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT . AL TFPS31 4% (&)
82211-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,LEFT nL 1PPITS ESCY sk
'82245=4B1-000 COLLAR 06 1FPY21 N5 v )
$S=6081210~SP SCREW 1/8=44 L=12 £33y 1/8-44 L=12 | (1)
T 85=7110510-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L5 IBETAL* 11/64<40 L= 5 2
B82220=481=0A0 LOOPER THREAD TAKE~UP yas4r NG 93 1
82225=481-000 SCREW 554F DLrARS" 1
03105-481=000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE o _»AMA% Y31rPITL C 1
| 02720~555~C00 | NYLON CLAMP ’ 1105 7330 1

From the library of: Superiof%&wing Machine & Supply LLC



-21 _ A
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC !



Ref. |Note Part No. Descrioti E. C. “ th.
3¢ ae escription & eq.
Pl 2 & ptio EEFR Ft
D2407=681=CCO MOVING KNIPE MOUNTING PLATE ASM, 0,06/79|r*eiarges 22 -
-1 D2407-481=-DCA MOVING KNIFE MOUNTING PLATE ASM, A 06/79|F*pRI0 1 73 1
=2 6 7-481=DCB_ | HOVING KNJFE MOUNTING PLATE ASM, (A 06/79 [F*ed23% Jb1bIe 2% 1
D2403=4B81~CA0=A | HOVING KNIPE ASM, D,06/79[P*edr 25 i -
2=1 D2401=681=-CD0 HOVING KNIFE ASM, A, 06/79|b* iR 9% o
2w2 | 006| D2401=481=CDB COUNTER KNIFE ASM, A.06/79|F% =R 2% (7h1P) 1
024603=481-C00 COLLAR Pe=4A2 J0 1)
RE<0250000-K0 SNAP RING 2,5 ENsSrAD 2,5 (1
D2407=4681-C00-A |HOVING KNIFE MOUNTING PLATE 0,06/79 =g 9 -
3e1 0D2607=481=000 HOUNTING PLATE A, 06/79|PreirBe . (1
D24052481=C00=A | COUNTER KNIPE ATCAR 1)
$326090420=5P SCREH 9/64=40 L= 4,0 E32Y* 9/64=40 sk (&)
D2404=481=C00-A | THREAD CLAMPING SPRING D.06/79 257012 -
81 D24606=481=~D00 THREAD CLAMPING A,06/79|31b9320 (1)
9 $523060310<=5P SCREH %/32=56 Lo2,8 D,06/79 [ 19A%Y* 3/32«56 Lw2,.8 -
9w D2609=481-D00 CLAMPING STOPPER PIN A.06/79[9507° biaye (2
$5-7060810=-SP SCREY 3/32-56 L= 8,0 0.06/79|2mt32Y* 3/32=56 L=8 -
10=1 D24046=481-D0A THREAD CLAMPING SPRING A.06/79]|239°0%2 a N
N§S=6060310-5P NUT 3/32056 QUNo21Ir 3732-%6 1
11=1 $0-0360601=SP CLAMPING SCREW A,06/79 3% 2% D=3,6 Hué 1)
€Q=2020000-00 0IL _HICK e o I b 0,2
D24610=-481-C00=-A |OIL WICK HOLDER PredR 2YTRYY 1
$§5=5060310=5p SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,8 F322Y* 3/32«56 L=2,8 ]
024082681-C00=A |HOUNTING PLATE INSTALLING BASE poegR MYYILE 1
$5-7090520-SP SCREY 9/66°60 Ln 4,5 INEBIY* 9/66~40 Lub, S5 2
$5-7110840~-SP SCREH 11/64=40 Ln 7,8 IWES2Y® 11/64=40 Ln7,.8 1
D2411=681=CA0 KNIPE DRIVING PORK ASM, o i [Fe=3279999F% 2E 1
19 $§a7191970~-7P SCREN 11/64-40 Loil,s ’ YEETIUY 11/764-40 =10, M)
D2413=4B81=C00 KNIFE DRIVING SHAPT IALTYULY 1
02412=681=€00 HOVING KNIFE BUSHING PIN Pr=ir Yo 29N 1
® | SS~6151440=SP SCREW 15/64=28 Loié 0.06/82|55=6151920-5P -
e 155-6151920=~SP SCREY 15/64-28 La19,0 A,06/82 [E324° 15/64=28 L=19 2
02414=6481~CAQ KNIPE DRIVING ARM ASM, PPopROFE OF 1
$5=7911910=TP SCREW 11/64=40 Loi0,3 VHEITLY 11764240 Lai0,5 1)
D2415=481=DA0 KNIPE DRIVING ARM JOINT ASHM, fF3Y ROeRyOafy) IE 4
D24615=481=000 KNIPE DRIVING ARM JOINT 1FRY RS -RY® ITYH 1)
D246152481=C00 KNIPE DRIVING ARM JOINT TREYUNT = (F%1) 1)
NH=6050001=5P NUT MS ayn21yr MSX0,8 1u2 (2)
1 D2416=481=C00 CONNECTING ROD __ _l1reupnte me2 (&}
02418-681-C00 RUBBER CUSHION 1Th9Y ZRYN® =%, Th)
HH=6050001=SP HUT WS oYNn2IYE MSX0,8 141 1)
NH=6050001=5P NUT M3 oYNZTYE M5X0,8 1Y 2
UP=0301016=~5D HASHER 5X10,5X1 t39*n*2 Sx10,%X1 1
PR421=681=CA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASM, 1MUYt - 92 1
D2430=-681-C00 ROLLER gty O=5 1
S$D=0600452=TP HINGE SCREY Dag Hab,S 5% 34% Do Hwé,S$ 1
NS=6120310=5p NUT 3/16-28 auyn21yr 3/16=28 1
024629=64B81=C00 ROLLER INSTALLING PLATE Pue* 503 FYYYIR 1
$$-5110810=S¢p SCREH 11/66=40 L=8 PIRIL* 11/64=40 (=8 1
D2428-681=CA0 SAPETY CAH ASM, PutrunL 9% 1
$§-8151150=TP _ |SCREW_15/464~28 |=10,5 1PABY® 15/64=38 (=10,5 _; (2)
D2426=681-C00=A |TENSION SPRING AREPC YN 2 1
DR2425-481~C00 SUSPENSION BRACKET AR BFUNC2 Y k|
83116°481=000 SPACER(A), FOR INSTALLING PLATE 1h93ey pYYSIS S N3 A 1
$5=7191410=5p SCREY 11/64=40 La14 FREIAY* 11764240 Lmib 1
D2417=481=C00=A |STOPPER PLATE 0.,06/79 |AMN =18 -
| 55-2110920~TP SCREW 11/44=40 L=8,5 = Ab.oa/79 IL993Y* 11/64=40 L=B8,5 -
SD=0791501=5pP HINGE SCREY Dm 7,94 Wm15,0 3% 2Y° Da7,94 H=1S 1
D2426=481=C00 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER MOUNTING BASE 1F9YLN* = PYYFSL Y 1
$S=6131440=5P SCREW 15/64=28 Lalé E9aY* 15/64<28 w14k 2
001| D2460=4B1=DAA SOLENOID ASM, TrHYYL/ I IE 1
003 02660=481=DAB SOLENOJD ASM, 1r8Y YU/qp* 93 1
53 466=681=C00 _ |SOLENODID INSTALLING PLATE N Y174 Ad TV 153 E&3]
$§«7190740=TP SCREH 11/64=40 Lo? _ INEIAVY 11/64=40 Lu? 3)
D2465-481~C00 PLUNGER 2°%99y° b= (1)
D6043=555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E*y =S4 22 (2)
D2661=481=C00 CONNECTING PIN I35 patey 1
RE=0400000=K0 SNAP RING 4 ENSSMAD & 2
D246R2=481=C00  |SQOLENQID MOLDER R 172 4 A 5 b ¢ 1
$$=7110740=TP SCREU  911/64=40 La7 INETALL 11/64=40 La? 2
$5=615104605P SCREH 15/64-28 L=10 52y 15/64=28 L= 1
$5=7110910=Tp SCREH 11/64=40 L= 8,5 INEIAY* 11/64=40 L=B,S F]
HP=0680856=SP WASHER 4,8XB,4X0,8 t99en*2 4,8x8,4X0,8 2
650662110000 CORD HOLDER 334 3= FeOepANX 1
$5°7110910=-5P _|[SCREH 11/64-40 L= 8.5 _ IREIIVS 11/64=40 Le8,5 | 1
Note {;£i2) ©01 ..... For MH-484-4-4 MH-484-4-4/8
003 ..... For MH-484-4-3 MH-484-4-38
006 ..... For thick thread Pt 3|

From the library of: Superi6r2§ering Machine & Supply LLC




12. THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENO!ID COMPONENTS B LB

r——————_________?

3839401

Vig

21

28 26_ (27— .

o |

22 ‘B a2l 24 ‘
e 25

e

—— 17 N ]

- I \\ éa 48 |

IO} \ I

- _ &Y Q% @ \ ,
13 12 A

o] e

4 ll

50 <g%7 49

MH-484-4 -3—

MH-484-4-4

From the library of: Superior $8wing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.[Note Part No. L E. C ARmt'
. = .
No. |32 a8 ® Description *EEA & % fﬁe&
1 D3991=481=CA0 THREAD ORAH OUT WIRE ASM, Ofp= FUYNIS L 95 1
2 B3I9TE=4BT=D00 THREAD GUIDE PIN TIISSEY S [§B)
3 $5=8080310=SP SCREH 1/B8=44 1= 2,8 FAIY® 1/8=44 LD2,8 (€3]
4 D3%17-~481-000 GUIDE PIN HOLDER 2US*HEC L Y9y )
5 D3913=481=D00 WIRE TUBE I{p=51-7% 1
6 D39¥2~4B1=-TAD THREAD ORAW OUT WIRE ASH, - 99f= 22 T
7 D3914=481=C00 WIRE HOLDER J1P=n12* 1)
8 D3911=481=-C00 UIRE MOUNTING PLATE D1Pe FYIIG S [T
9 | 03919-481=000 WIRE GUIDE 01P=PI2o (€3]
10 $$=6080410=-5F SCREYW 1/8=44 Log t329° 1/8=44 Lo & (¢}
1 | UP«0371026=5SP WASHER 3,7X7,0X1,0 t59°n*2 )
12 NS=6090310=-5P NUT 9/64=40 -~ 6NITYL  9/64=40 @
13 D3915=481=C00 SPRING D1~ EF*ING2 1)
14 B39T6=48T=CV0 TUBE HOLDER D{P=F1=7% F9T M
15 18s=7110510-5p SCREW 11/64~40 L=S ILEIFV* 11/64=40 L= 5 (G}
16 §5-7110510-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=S AWEIIVS 11/64=40 L= 5 1
17 155-7110510.5p SCREW 11/64<40 L=S FWE3IY® 11/64-40 L= S 12
18 D391 0~481=C00 WIRE DRAWING LINK o1P=432 1
19 $5+7110510-Sp SCREW 11/64~40 L3S IHEI2YY 1176440 L= S 1
20 D3908-481-C00 | LINK B ’ 795*5959 B 1
21 50=0450211~SP HINGE SCREW- Dz 4,50 H= 2,1 S*URY* 0= 4,50 H= 2,1 | &
22 03%06~481-C00 THREAD DRAM OUT LEVER ' T 293 LN - 1
23 55+7090410=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3,5 ILEIRY®  9/44=40 L= 3,5 1
24 b3505=-4B1-E00 LINK CONNECTING PLATE 1 2U8%Y YUY 1
25 D3905-481-C00 LINK A . 2U5* 35U 2 1
26 D390 7=4BT-CAU THREAD DRAW OUT ARW ASH, JUFF 5T % i
27 | SSe7111110-7p SCREW 11/64~40" L=10,5 IWEIAY® 11/64=40 L=10,5 | (1)
28 RE=0600000-K0 | SNAP RING & ' TEn*3 p20 4§ 1
29 D2107~555=800 WIPER LINK SHAFT A MMN°e Yydu*2 A | 1
30| |[RE=~0250000-K0 'SNAP RING 2,5 - TlEnYa ran 2.5 2
31| 001/ D3901-481=0aA THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID ASM, 2Y8*y22% 29} 932 1
32| O03| 03901 ~4871-0AB THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID ASH, JUB 53T 2UF 92 1
33| 001|03901-481~C08 SOLENOID ) =37% 2%} ~ .
34| ¢03103%01~481-008 SOLENOID REDEAEERAR VI 1
3s D2118=-555-B00~A | PLUNGER B PAk Pl - S .
36 RE=0901110-K0 SNAP RING 9 EN*3 F49 9 1
37 D3902~481~C00~A | SPRING 2U8%HI2* 29} 1
38| ___|MAT=B0TISTO0 | WASHER F¥5L5% P~ AFINO= B 1
39 | NH-6043212=58 | NUT M4X0.7 |enzryr  maxe.?7 A2
40 W§=0411002~KB SPRING WASHER 4 NP2y ne2 1
41 _|H¥-2001100-00 | LEAD WIRE Cr2=RF*oey 70,16 (20) 11,1,
42 65066=110-000 CORD HOLDER 390 3~ Y=79RAYI 1
43 SM=4040601-58 SCREW M4X0,7 L=6 IA*2L* MLX0,7 L2 6 1
s 03903-481-C00 SOLENOID COVER 2U3*y 9% ANt~ 1|
45| _ 1 SM=~4040601=58 | SCREW M4X0,7 L®6 FAS2Y* M4X0,7 L® 6. 1.2
b | 086043-555-800 | PIN~SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE Ttey 9=-270 22 2
47 D6001-555-B00 | PLUG COVER 7232* Anv- A .
48|  [06029-555<80A [ 6-POLE PLUG, WHITE 6PIJRIM 20 %A 1
49 SM~=4040601~58B SCREW M4X0,7 La6 IA%2YY  M4X0.7 L= 6 (2)
50 —[WS=04&TH%0-KP SPRING WASHER % ,4X7,4X1 N RTINS T 4, eX7  4X1 2

Note (;£82) 001

003 .....

For MH-484-4-4
For MH-484-4-3

MH-484-4-4

MH-484-4-3F

From the library of; Superior®$&wing Machine & Supply LLC




13. WIPER COMPONENTS DERATEE 3 {:i[E

MH-484-4-4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.|Note Part No. . E. C ARmt.
. . = .
No.| &z 8 # Description A EWEA & S meq!s
1 D2111-555-800=8 |MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER I2%39F PUYNSL NNC - 1
2 $5=7110340~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,2 1TNE33V 11/64=40 L= 3,2 | 3
3 02101=555=C00 MAGNET INSTALLING BASE AR VTR YL TS T 1
_4 $§-7110710=5p SCREW _11/64=40 \s? VL3IV 11/66=40 L= 7 1
S| % |SS=7110820~SP SCREY 11/64~40 L= 7,5 D,02/78]55«7110840~=5P -
¢ |$5-7110840=5P SCREH 11/64~40 L= 7,8 . 1A,02/78|70EB2Y0 11/ 64k~ QQ_Lp 2.8 1 1
6 SH=40408071-58B SCREW M4X0,7 Loé TASRYY O MEX0,7 Le 4
2 WP=0,80856=SD UASHER 4,8X8,4X0,8 _ R 0 A Mt Y §X§JAX.°_ &____.._,.,._._M_L
8 SM=,030601~5B SCREY M3X0,5 Lmé TN 3Y* M3X0,5 L= 6 2
9 WP=0330500~MB SPRING WASHER M3 E39* 0% 2 IN% YN M3 2
T 02715-555~800 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 2955%YF MUYTNO- F]
1] $5=7112420~SP SCREM  11/64=40 L=24 I _|RETAYT 11/64=40 L=24 2
12| 001/ 03008-431=DAA HWIPER MAGNET ASHM, DINO=T0% 2V} 95 1
13| 003/ 03008=-481=DAB UIPER DRIVING SOLENOID ASM, | _191ne - 22%39r 23 1
14| 001[03901~487-C0B SOLENOID DIN°=37% 2%} (M
15| 003[/03901~481-008 SOLENOID PAPAPY DAY VI (1)
16 D2718~555-800~A | PLUNGER 7°55y% v ()
17 RE=09017110~K0 SNAP ‘RING 9 Y UUTRN £ -7 L ¥ L 2 (1)
18 03006=481=C00 SPRING DN~ 0% pe 2 )
19 MAT=80115T00 WASHER L ___12°50%% = 2bUN = U* 1)
20 NM=6043212-58 NUT M4X0,7 6N71YF  MLX0,7 (2)
21 H§=0411002-KB SPRING WASHER 4 N*29%ne 2 (1)
27 02T19=555=C00 SWITCH 1IN = FI*RATYS M
23 HH=2F18512=19 ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE R 3Yey 0,18X19 0 0,1
24 ) D03 HU-SF18S12=48 4~CORE CABTYRE CORD $P7%5400=1% 0,18X19X4 2,0
25| 901/ HHU=5F18512=48 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD R $972°3402-4% 0,18X19x4 (1,5)
26 02720~555=C00 NYLON CLAMP 110y 73.7° D
27 $M=4040601~5B SCREW M4X0,7 Lo=6 IA*3Y* M4XO0,7 k® 6 (& D]
28 WP=0450500-58 HASHER E39%N*2 JN*ETN Mé EE)
29| & |HAT=81119T00 4=POLE PLUG COVER o .03/79|D6009-555-D0A -
* [ D6009=-555-00A 4~POLE PLUG COVER, BLACK A, 037791798090\~ 4P 20 [€F)
30 06042-555=800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE leey 5-21m Az N I ¥ 2
37 MAT=15043000 %-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 4P LBI*A%N )
32 D2107-555=800 WIPER LINK SHAFT A D1N®= Y2Y*D A 1
33 RE=0250000-K0 SNAP RING 2,5 En*S FiAD 2,5 3
34 D2102~555-800 CONNECTING LINK 2IN°e LIYY U2 . 1
35 03001=~481-C00~A | WIPER DRIVING SHAFT BRACKFT DIN°=y%9 I%35v9h 1
36| | 03002-481<C00=A | WIPER DRIVING SHAFT DINC =% 2 11
7 RE<0500000~K0 SNAP RING 5 EN*3 M0 S 1
38 03004=481=C00«A | HIPER ARM D1)\° =2%53y 1
37 §5=70907710-5p STREYW 9/64=40 L= 6,8 INETFHY  9/64=40 L= 6,8 2
60 03003-481-C00-A | WIPER ] o1Nn° - L 1
43| T ] SS=70B0410-SP [ SCREW 1/8~44 L=z 3.8 WL 1/8<44 L= 3,8 1
42 | uP=0371036=S0 | WASHER 3,7X6X1 t39*n*2 3,7X6,0X1 1
43 D3005-481-C00 WIPER CUSHION O4N° «2953y 1
46 ' = [ Dp3010-481-CA0 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE ASM, 0,06/79|Nu1b93,72°9%¢ 92 -
441 ¢ [D3010-481-DA0 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE ASM, A 06/79|nUero357%3% ¢ 98 11
Y5, [D03090~481-C00 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE NS P2359%5%¢ (§})
461 = |D3011~481=C00 THREAD CLAMP 0,06/79|Nu1r2327° -
e 103071=-481-000 THREAD CLAMP A,06/79 | Nutr2327° 1)
47 ss-sosoa1o-sv SCREW 1/8=44 Lak t32u* 1/8=44 L= 4 _t2)
8| T TTuP-g3TI0Z8=5b | HASHER 3,7x7x1 _|t99em*2 3,7x7,.0X1 @)
49+ " To30i2~48%- coo SPRING T NITrI307%Nn%2 1
4921+ 103012-481-0D00 SPRING A A06/79 NU1P2307% N*a A 1)
49«2 | D3013-481+D00 SPRING_B A, 06779 NUTFI327° H*2 B TR
S0 $$-6080320=5p SCREW 17844 L= 2,5 t3aus 1/8=44 Lo 2,5 2
(3] Tss=7090510~5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,6 IWEI2Y*  9/64=40 Lo 4,6 2
52 D2611-555=-800=A { CABLE HOLDER yeI% K hiANoe 1
Y| F  [SS-7TT05T0-5P SCREW 171/764-40 L=s D,10/78[S5=7110840=-5°P -
e | §5=7110840=Sp SCREY 11/64=40 L= 7,8 {A.06/79 [4E325% 11/64=40 L= 7,8 1

Note {;£12) ©01

003.....

For MH-484-4-4
For MH-484-4-3

MH-484-4-48
MH-484-4-3F

From the library of: SuperToF%éwing Machine & Supply' LLC




14. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

L ERER

Ref [Note Part No. 5 E. C ARmt.
No.| i 2 = escription : & & eq.
& EEER 2
1 B3526=552~0A0 OIL RETURN TUBRE_ASM, nY1? 21t 22 1
2 B3529~226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER nuY2=- JILRRVI 1
3 D3536=555=B00 OIL RETURN TUBE PRESSER PLATE huYl-neg7° A9r 1
- 55=7110710=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 LIV 11/64=40 L= 7 1
S B3534=155=000 PLUNGER 7°52u% - i
6 B1214~038=000 PLUNGER SPRING 7°555% - AT 2R 1
7 $0-1110401-M2 | CONNECTING SCREW F1=2% LUz 1=
8 83530~555=000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW PPN 1
9 RO=1952401=00 RUBBER RING UMEA 1
10 B3551=481=000 0IL PUMP SHAFT Hey2°y* o 4
1 CS=079061B=TH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7,94 W=é ASAR9T D= 7,94 W= 6 9= 1
12 $§-3070410-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3,5 FA2Y* 0/64=-40 L=3,5 2>
13 £5-0791010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7,94 W=10 AJAL2T D= 7,94 W=10 22 1
14 §5=8110520=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 FAZD® 11/64=40 L=4,5 (2)
15 B83550~481-000 BUSHING #Ou7°31 A3 1
16 83501=481-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUNPpP $2=1 R°27°21 1
17 83504=155=000 FILTER SCREEN DhP= 1
18 83503=-122=000 OIL PUMP FRAME #$1=1 %°37°07 A 1
19 §5=46081210=-SP | SCREW 1/8=44 L=12 320 1/8=44 L=12 .
20 B3545=122-000 OIL GUARD $2+2 K°u7° PI*53Y 1
21 B83502-122=-000 0IL PUMP COVER ¥1=21 ®°27° 73 1
22 B83507-431=000 IMPELLER n1¥au*2 1
23 $§=7113110-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=31 WE325* 11/64=40 L=30,0 3
24 WP=0450000-5D WASHER 4,5X8X0,5 t3%*n*2 4,5x8x0,5 2
25 B83552-481-000 _OIL PUMP INSTALLING COLLAR F222°84 N3=_ ey 3
26 83511=122-000 OIL TUBE CLAMPING SLEEVE ne472° 1F172%vy1 1
27 B3512-122-000 | OI| TUBE CLAMPING SCREW 1 neq42° 2713 I =
28 B3513=484~000 MAIN SHAFT OIL PIPE 90y* 9 #2-1)\°17° 1
29 B3527-415=000 RUBBER JOINT ~ $1e2 NO17° YEeF 1
30 83553=481=000 GEAR OIL PIPE N2 L7 *¥2=1 neq7° 1
31 B2657=771=000 GUIDE =7 PotA 1
32 $5=7110710=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 IWE3FL* 11/64=40 L= 7 2
33 B3554=481-000 | HOLDER - NZVNT 423 NeqD* A9y 1.1
34 B3521=481-0A0 LOWER SHAFT QIL PIPE ASM, YAY* 7 #¥1=2 N°q7° 2% 1

From the library of: Superior S&Wwing Machine & Supply LLC



15. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

2

Al - RS B%

Ref {Note Part No. . E. C. lgmt.
e =] o
No.{#: 2 8 &% Description W% A & £ ﬂea
1 88217-481-0A0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, P2%33*4 23 1
2 BB217-481-000 |OIL RESERVOIR — FI%35% % _ Eh)
3 88219«481-0A0 SUPPORTING PLATE. ASM, PIv39%4 U9y 2= 4)
4 $S=6150760~SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=6,5 t3au¢ 15/64-28 L= 6,5 (8)
5 §5«6741010~SP SCREW 3/8+28 L=10 32y 3/8-28 L=10 1)
6 88219~125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET N12P378 NI+ 1)
7 B3420-552-0A0=-A |KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, t9*P¥ 3242 2= 1)
8 83420~552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD tY*P¥ 313*2 1)
9 B83427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET tI*PF 3F3y*D PYUYITFe 1)
10 $S=9182010=5N SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 6NZ2EY N 9/32=20 L=20 (2)
11 B3426~552-000 THRUST RING E9*P¥ 323*2 AS5ARDY (S B
12 B3424~552=000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER CISPY* NIFLOF* A (1)
13 B3425~552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER E9*PY* N{FuN%* 8 (1)
14 $S=9151220-8R SCREW 18/64~28 L=12 6NTRYKF 15/64=28 Lu1?2 1)
15 $S=9151540-SR SCREW 15/64=28 L=1g NIR* AL 15/64=28 Lu1s 2)
16 NSe£150430=SR NUT 15/64=28 N2TYL 15/64=28 (2>
17 §5~8133010=SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 P229* 15/64=28 (=30 1)
18 $S=8152080~SR SCREW 15/64=28 L=19,5 Pa3H* 15/64=-28 L319,5 1)
19 NS=6150430-SR NUT  15/64=28 6n2sYr 15/64~28 (2)
20 83%429=552=000=A |[SPRING EI*PY* DIFUOF N2 )
21 ] » B3421=552~0A0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM, 0,10/78|B3421-555-000 -
I S 83421=555-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD A, 10/78{ TP 2R = b ]
22 B8228=125=000 OlL RESERVOIR MAGNET Yruv2 1
23 83419=552=0A0 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM, CIYP¥ 3Fy*2 22 1
& 83419=122= KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD LY P3 a%y*2 (1)
3% 'a‘!TS_BT‘o'P_o- =0A0  [KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH, 332 2R €H]
26 83431=552=000=A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER tIYPEL3 AN~ )
27 $5-0661120=CP  |SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 6NIR*BE 1/4=40 L10,5 (1)

From the library of: SuperioR®ewing Machine & Supply LLC




16. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) FITFEWAERE (EIELES)

_—
Rei.|Note Part No b E C. > }E\{mt.
No.| i £ escription c an eq.
o.| it aa i3 K¥EER {26 §
1 83301=481=0A0 THREAD STAND ASM, 1r9FY=F 23 1
2 83301~481=0B0 | SPOOL REST ROD ASM, A,06/79| 1F375* 91 23 e 4 I RS N
3 B3317-704=000 NUT C15 [AF3F&%= FATYH (&)
& WP=1702600~50 WASHER 17X30X2,6 t37*n*2 17X30x2,6 (3)
5 D3306=555=B00 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATF TFS3F1PPOTL FAAR 1)
6 B3307=704~-000 THREAD GUIDE A 135 1FP2TL A 2)
7 B3311=704=000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1F3F&*= HFI*2*¢L (1)
8 B3304~704=000~A |THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER APPITOF ARFP. | (1) P
9 SM=6052700=SC SCREW M5 L=27 t£323* N5X0,8 L=27 1)
10 NM=6050000~SC NUT M5 6n21Yk (1)
11 83309~481-000 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 1rEF14rPO21 )
12 B3305=704=000~A |SPOOL REST ROD JOINT Th3FF = U35 1)
13 SM=6041410~SC SCREW M4X0,7 L=14 £ES52v* M4LX0,7 L=14 (2)
14 NM=6040000=SN NUT M4 6NITYE M 4X0.7 Lawd b ol de23
15 83312-012=000 SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPER 1r3% JLH* A 2)
14 B3305=012=000 SPOOL PIN 1% YRt = (2)
17 WP=0560860~SE WASHER 5,6X12X0,8 E59*n*2 5,6X12X0.8 (2)
18 WS=0521010~KN SPRING WASHER 5,2X8,2X1 n*an*n*2 S5,2x8,2x1 (2)
19 NS=46123881~-SE NUT 3/16-28 &N27TYr 3/16=28 (2)
20 B3311=012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION e | Tre® 9nye (2)
21 B3303~704=000 SPOOL REST 1+3% 29413 . ASEL NoiEy
22 SH=9050813=SE SCREW M5X0,8 L=8 6n2%&* Lk M5X0,8 L= 8 2
23 WS=0521010=KN SPRING WASHER 5,2X8,2X1 n*av*n*a2 5,2x8,2x1 2)
24 WP=0520656=SA WASHER 5,2X9,5X0,6 c39*n*2 5,2X9,5%0,6 (2)
z5 D3302=555=800 BRACKET 1+9F 2951 (1)
26 SM=9061080=SE SCREW M6 L=10 6N2%F* Wk M6 L=10 (1)
27 WS~1643202=KR _ |SPRING WASHER 16,4X26,6%3,2 | N*39*nv2 16,4X26,6X3.2 [§ ]
28 B3301=704=000=-A |SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1F37%%*= L3 (1)
29 MAO=11532000 STAPLE J=b* 2AFYI*RL 1)

From the library of: Superior-SéWing Machine & Supply LLC



17. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

NI b Hs—BR (HRNEERS)

MH-484-4-3F

Ref.|Note Part No. Descrioti E. C £ ag:qt
& escription & .
No.| 4 & & P EEEA o4
1] ¢03]88230~484=0A BELT COVER ASM, A*LRANS = 22 1
2 BB230=555=00 BELY COVER A . _ ACRPAN =51 o)
3| 003|88231-038-00 BELT COVER SIDE PLATE A*REAN® - I3 . (1)
4 $S=7110510-5p SCREW 1178420 La§ - TINEIIT1ITEL=E0 =S T T | (33
S 88233+555=000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ACHM Nt e D2~ 1
6 $S=7TI10970-5P STREW 19/64~40 L= 8,5 h IBLIIV* 11/64=40 L= 8.5 1
7 $§=7150940-SP SCREW. 15/64=28 L=9 ILES3Y* 15/64=28 L= 9 (2)
8 WP=0621016-50 HASHER 6,2X13X1 t9Y*n*2 6,2X13X1 )
9] _|BB232~484=000 BELT COVER AN - R I & )
10 [88235=~038=000 BOTTOM PLATE NI LT 2L 1
11 | S8-7110510=~5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=S L3I 11/64=~40 L= 5 ] (1)
12 dP=0507018~SD |[WASHER 5X10,5X9 t39*n*2 5,0%X10,5X1 ()
13 $K=3482500=5C HOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=25 ILEI2Y* D=4,8 L=25 (2)
14| T [UP=050710716=3¢C WASHER 5X710,5X7 E5Th*% S5,0X710,5K7 (¢3)
15 1 001| D8230-484=DA0 BELT COVER ASM, AYRMDN* - 22 1
16 B8230-555=000 |BELT COVER A A* LN =39 1)
17| 001/ D8231=481=-C00=A |[BELT COVER SIDE PLATE A*hFANt=29 1)
18 $§5=71105710=59 SCREW  11/64~40 (=5 IHETEV® 11/64=40 Lu' 5 (3)
19 __|88233=555=000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD A*RKE Nite U%2e (1)
20 SS= 10=-5p SCREW 11/64=%40 L= 8,5 FEIRLY 11/64~40 L= 8,5 )
21 _188+7150940~Sp  ISCREW 15/64=28 L=9 FREI2Y% 15/64=-28 L= 9 | (1)
22 Wp=0621016-50 HASHER 6,2X13X1 EI9*n*2 6,2x13%X1 )
23 | B8232=484-000 BELT COVER A* LRS- )
24 B8235«038=000 BOTTOM PLATE A*RPOTSR 1)
25 $527110510~5p SCREW 11/64~40 (=5 FWHEIIV* 11/64=40 Lu S 1)
26 HP=3501078=«5D WASHER 5Xx710,5XT E39*h*2 5,0X10.5X1 1)
27 | $K=3482500=SC 400D SCREW D=4,8 L=2S NEIAYY D=4, B =25 @)
28 TTIaP=0501098=5C “juUASHER SX10.5X1 E39*n*%x 5,0X10,5X1 (2)
Note (;£82) 001 .... For MH-484-4-4 MH-484-4-418
003 ..... For MH-484-4-3

From the Iibrary of: Supeﬁ&°8§wing Machine & Supply LLC




18. S060 GATHERING ATTACHMENT S060 EFHEFTHvFAL b
5061 INTERMITTENT GATHERING ATTACHMENT  s061 MRE& 579 vF At

From the library of: Superior“S%\NTng Machine & Supply LLC



l;qef. Note Part No. D E. C Req
o.| &2 escription L) 3
) & & p TES A i & T
1 | 002 |HAS=06001040 PRESSER FOOT ASM, | 291 22 (E3*vy) 1
2 $5«5060310=SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,8 F3R25* 3/32-56 Lw2,8 1
3 | oD% [HAS= ' INTERMITTENT GATHERING UNTT NoYY ta*vrJ=-% J= 1
4 HAS=060000A0 GATHERING UNIT t3%Yrve% 93 (1)
5 = [PRESSER POOT ASM, (FINGER GUARDY | 9T 7T (E5%9%) a)
6 HAS=06018000 STITCH GUIDE (GATHERING) y* =40 (E5V9Y) 1)
7 ATTSZ=00T=000 PRESSER POOT T 9T A2 o
8| __|Mas=06002000 MAIN FEED DOG (GATHERING) 5222YN®  (EF* YY) 1)
9 'HTS-OOOOSODO DIFFPERENTIAL FEED DOG (GATHEKING) JOXTUNE (EF¥UT) 1)
10 >_Jgﬁs-ooo17ooo ___{FRONT PRESSER FOOT WIRE FI191I04P= )
11 HP=0330500=0E UASHER 3,3%6x0,5 ) T T IESY YR 3,.3%6,0X0,5 2)
12|  |55=6080710-SP SCREW 1/8=44 L= 6,5 t5ay* 1/8«44 L= 6,5 2)
13 “HAS=06005000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT ARM 7 TRIAFINF T T T T T
14 MAS=06004000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT 1191 1)
15 35-7090770+5P STREY 9/64=40 L= 6,8 FLCIH%  9/64=40 L= 6,8 (¥3)
16 $5=8150710=5pP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7? FA3Y* 15/64=28 L=7 (1)
17 HAS~0ED180A0 TAPE. GUIDE ASM, F=7375%1 22 o T ™
18 |81560-431-800 | TAPE GUIDE F=2°29%1 R N 7
19 §S=7090710-5p " |[SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6,8 i TITRETRYY T 9/64<~40 L 6,8 M
20 $$=3120540~5P SCREW 3/16«28 Lu5,4 £d Y FLJ 3/16=28 Lo 5.4 2>
21 _‘]“ﬂk_s‘-_oquooooo FRONT PRESSER FOOT BASE Ix9I5 A 1)
22| Tss=7110710=sP | SCREW  11/64=40 La? |emtsayy 11/64=40 L= 7 | (D)
gz §S-7111120-5p SCREW  11/64-40 L=10,5 WE32v* 11764=40 L=10,5 [3)
55 HP-0480856.5P WASHER 4,8x8,4%0,8 _Je3yenc2x 4,.8%8,6X0,8 (€3]
MAS=-06008000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ITANIVE2 )
gé _ |mAS-06007000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT SHAFT RUSHING FTXYIVP 2 ARW (1)
7 HAS=06009000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT SPRING FIATING % [ER)
28 €5-072081C=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7,24 Wa8 A52b9% D® 7,26 Ws 8 93 | (1)
29 - 5P | SCREM 11764-40 La? INES2Y* 11/64=k0 Lz 7 @
30 __|MAS-060150A0 | NEEDLE THREAD RELEASE LATCH ASM, 994k 25 |
31 §S=7111110-1p SCREY 11/64~40 L=10,5 IWL32y% 11/64~40 L=10,5 1
32 MAS~06014000 LIFYING LINK IIXIIPYS U2 (1)
33 B34T6-552=000 TONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW tI*PI* 3okt P3¢ )
34 RE=0500000~K0 SNAP RING EN*2 r29 S5 ()
35 MAS=060120A0 FRONT PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARM ASM, TA91IYv 2 92 (1)
361  |s5-8110750=SP SCREH 11/64-40 L= 6,5 R FARYY 11/66=40 4L=6,5 | (2)
37 AS=0 00 MLIFTING LEVER 13TA9IPr LNt~ 1)
38 $SD=0791051=SP HINGE SCREY D= 7,94 H=10,5 5%53y* D= 7,94 H=10,5 1)
39 HAS=06011000 LIFTING LEVER BASE FIAVIPH IS )
40 $S=7110910~5p SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 B IWEII* 11/64=40 L= 8,5 | (2)
41 WP~0480856=5P WASHER " 4,BX8,4x0.8 TES% n*a2 4 ,8X8.4X0,8 )
62 NS=6160520=SP | NUT 1/4- -24 6N2TYr  1/4=24 e 1)
43 oUZ'WK§=63T31UKU“ INTERMITTENT GATHERING PEDAL UNIT NIy EF*YyYes 95 )
44 og;4nas-oe1osooo PEDAL SHAFT SUPPQRT PLATE AR HeI9r{R (2)
4S | OD% THAS=06T0B0U00 PEBAL SHAFT,LEFT ATERLYD (EF*Y) o
46| 004 [MAS=06110000 PEDAL SHAFT SPRING - C|aesnyes ez 1)
47| 004 [uP-0507016~SC WASHER S5X10,.5X1 E59*n*3  5,0X10,5X%1 )
48 [ 004 [sk=3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4 ,8 Lu25 X |InE23Y n;g QAL=25 €4)
49 | 004 [MAS=06109000 PEDAL SHAFT JOINT o ACFTRY* g YesF IZF)
50| 004 |S5=9150860-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 6N2%R Wb 15/64=28 Lol (&)
51| 004 [B3413=227-000 SPRING SUSPENSION LIS PRI ULIFY NCRNFLN D )
52| 004 |HAS=06101000 SPRING o I R | 1 L.L71LE S €1)
53 | 004 [MAS=06102000 INTERMITTENT ARM 12839331 97 T}
S4 | 004 [SS=7110710~SP SCREW 11/64~40 Ls7 | FWEIIYY 11/64-40 L= 7 (1)
$S | 004 [MAS=061040A0 CONNECTING ARM ASM, ACIl LYIYITE 22 (S]]
56| 004 |SD=0920321=5P HINGE SCREY D= 9,20 H= 3,2 553yt D= 9,20 Hs 3,2 {1
57 N5-67180520-5P NOY 174-2% enarvr 17424 [ER)
58| 004 |SD~0640323=~TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,2 8*yay* 0= 6,35 H= 3.2 (2)
59| 004 [N5S~6620340~5P NUT 3716-32 6nItYr 3/16=32 ¥3)
60| 004 |HAS=06106000 PEDAL SHAFT LINK _ ACSRY* D Uyo (1)
61| V& [HAS-06107000 PEDAL SHAFT,RIGHT ATINYSD (Z%%) [ER)
62| 004 [RE=0900000~K0 SNAP RING 9,0 EN*3 P20 9 (2)
63| 04 [8BT51<771=0A0 PEDAL ASM, Z#P73~ \95%K 9% TR
64| 004 [8B151=771~000 PEDAL b 129P23e A5 _ (1)
65| 004 [88152~771-000 PEDAL MAT AT RIYE TE)
66) 004 |88153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ~ R LN 1 LY _ 1)
67| 004 [0B113=555=-800 PEDAL BUSHING 2543 7991 ¥}
68| 006 |DB114~555=BOE PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 73155*2 9943 €2)
69 | 004 [SH=9082023~SE SCREW M8 L=20 6nJASNF N8 1320 2>
70| 004 |uP-0871602-SE WASHER 8,7X18X1,6 E39*n*2 8.7X18,0X1,6 | (&)
71| 008 [us~-08674T10=-KR SPRING WASHER B8,6X15X1,4 NrFE9* iz 8,6X15.,0X7,4 (3]
72| 004 |NM=6080721-SE NUT B éngry+ w8 | (2)
73 | OV [B8125=280=00E PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7343 s39tY19 N
74| 004 |51-9061203-SE SCREW M6 Lm=12 6NIR*NE M6 L=12 (2)
75| 004 [US~-062T2T0=KR SPRING WASHER 6,0%11,4X1,.2 N2ToN* 2 6,2X11,4X1,2 (2
76| 004 [uP=0671016~SE WASHER 6,7X13X1 tIvrncz 6, 7x13, ox1 I R A £ 2)
J7 | 005 [BBIIT«019=000 [CHAIN 2499 as
78 ] 004[88133<019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sh*3 ntos 2)
Note (5%82) 002 ..... Special order part $H3EX B
004 ..... For SO81 exclusive parts SO61 AN

From the library of: Supeffo?&ewing Machine & Supply LLC



19.

EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) e &B0(% (35LEXIB&)

(1) THROAT PLATE FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS (4) ACCESSORIES RS
' An A stR
|
(2) FEED DOG (REVERSE TEETH) FOR STRETCHING
Mo AXYE (W)
1
i ~— =
| ——
(3) PRESSER FOOT FOR ATTACHING GATHER
—He T T AT Jmng[]
N _/__3_99
Ref. No!e Part No. Descripti E. C o & ’ ﬁmt.
No.| it g & & escription EEER e &e%.
m
1] 181103=484-800 [THROAT PLATE | I NUA3 (DREs3=) [
(2) :
1)- |81653~484~C00 |DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG | |92 22un+ | -
3
1 B1524~484~DA0 | PRESSER FOOT ASH, ) | 134 E3*9ar9I 92 1
2 §5-5060310=5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 F5X25% 3/32-56 L=2,8 M
3 81524=6484=~DBD PRESSER FOOT ASM,(FINGER RUARD) l 1714 £Sewyaer 72 1
'y ‘ $8-5060310~-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,8 +3233* 3/32-56 Lx2,8 (€ D)
C))

-

| 189135-123-080  |SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM, (30CC) |

|zaLu3~-2 (30CC) |

From the library of: Superior-S&8¥ving Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Itom Ref

A% X I8 No. 3% 3 A WA No. as X WA No.
B1403=352-000 12 6 13 81652=484~000 12 6 10
EXCLUSIVE PARTS 'A* WHER A 81405-012-000 6 3 23 181653=484=C00 33 19~ 2 1
A1132=001-000 32 18 7 |81408-481-000 6 3 35 |B1653-4864-F00 12 6 18

’ B1411-481-0A0 6 3 10 |81654=484-000 6 _7 30

OlL TUBE R4S 81414-232-000 6 3 12 |81656=484=000 0" "5 4
BP+~4000000-00 18 9 18 |81414-232-000 16 8 21 |B1657-484=000 14 7 32
: 181418=552-A00 6 3 7 1B1658=484=0A0 1% 7 28
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "8" uNESS B B1419=-155-000 6 3 6 181659-484-000 1% 7 34
81103<484-800 33 19=-1_~ 1 |81432-027-000 8 4 52 |81660-484=000 0 S 59
81103-484=-F00 4 2 22 181501-127-000 8 4 6 |[81661-481-000 10 5 60
81105-380-000 4 2 30 [B1502-541-000 8 4 7 |[81661-484-000 % 7 33
81106+380-000 4 2 32 181505-227-000-A 8 & 13 |B1662-486-000 16 7 _27
B1106~481-0A0=-4 & 2 14 181507-481-0A0 8 4 10 ([B1663=4B84=0A0 1% 7 20
B1106-481-000=-A & 2 15 181509-227-000 8 4 14 |B1664=484~000 14 7 18
81107-380~000 4 2 28 1B81510-227-000 8 4 12 |B1665-484~0A0 1% 7 14
81107-481-000 4 2 20 181511-555-000 8 4 15 |B1666=-484-000 1% 7 8
81108~481~000 4 2 -16  1B1515=552-000 8 4 16 |B1667-484=000 1% 7 ?
81109-481-000 4 2 18 181516=552-000 8 4 19 |B1668=484=000 16 7 13
B1110=481-000=A 2 1 47 181518-481-080 8 4 24 |B1669-484-000 1% 7 9
81111-380-000 2 1 51 181520-552-000 8 & 26 |B1670-484-000 1% 7 2
81111-481-000 2 1 48 |B1522=552-000 ~ 20 10 25 |B1671=484=0A0 1% 7 23
81112-380-000 2 53 |B1523~226-000 8 & 22 |B1672-484-000 1% 7 17
B81112-481-000-A 2 1 49 1B1524=481-CAD 8 4 61 |B1673-484-000 10 5 61
81115-380-000 4 2 26  181524=481-CCO 8 4 1 |B1701-481-000 126 28
B1117-552-000 2 1 12 |B1524=4B4=DAD 33 19~ 3 1__[81701-484-0a0 122 6 40
81119=481-000 . 2 1 15 |B1524=484~DB0 33 19~ 3 T {B1702=155-000 122 6 34
81121=552=0A0 2 1 1__{B1532-481-C00 8 4 2 |B1703-155-0A0 12 6 36
81122-552-000 2 2 181532~481-C00 8 4 62 [B1708-481-000 122 6 43
B81130-481-0A0 2 1 5 |B1533~481-C00 8 4 4 [B1710-481-000 122 6 29
81130-481-000-A 2 1 6 1B1533-481-€00 8 4 64 1B1712-481-008 12 __ 6 44
81131-481-000 2 1 7 |B1534=481-C00 8 & 9 _{81713-481-000 122 6 22
81132-481-000 2 1 8 181536~481-C00 8 4 3 |81715-481-000 12 6 12
B1134~481-000 2 1 35 [B81536=481-C00 8 4 63 [B1715-481-000 16 8 25
81135-481-000 2 1 36 |B1560-431-800 32 18 18 |81801-481-000-A 8 & 49
81137+481-000 2 1 38 |B1601-484=-000 12 6 1 |81802-481-000 8 & 57
81147-555-000 2 1 40  1B1602~484-000 12 6 14 [B1803-481-000 B -4 55
81148-555-000 2 1 41 |B1603-484~0A0 12 6 S__|81803-481-000 18 9 26
81161-481-080 4 2 40 181604-155-000 12 6 2 181804-481-000 8 4 50
81161-481-000=A 4 2 41 _181604-155-000 12 6 21 181813-481-000 8 & 59
81162-481-000 4 2 43 181604-484-000 12 6 2-1/81827-232-000 16 8 22
B1164-012-000 2 1 11 [81606-484-000 10 S 46 |B1901-481-000-A 6 3 16
81166~481-000 4 2 44 181607-484-000 10 S 45 [81902-481-0AG-8 6 3 13
81166«552-000=A 2 1 33 81 wlfBl= -A ~1|81903-481=-000 F 1 44
B1166-552-000-4 2 1 34 1'81608-484~0A0 10 S 43 |81903-552-000 6 3 37
81167-481-000 & 2 45  |B1609-484=000 0 S 47 |B1904~481-000 F I 42
81168-481-000 4 2 46 181610-430=0A0 12 6 7 181905-380-000 4 2 1
81179-552-000 2 1 4 181610-430~0A0 18 9 36 1B1905=541=800 6 3 36
B1187-552-000 2 1 13 [81610-430-0A0 18 9 38 |B1908-481-000-A 6 3 17
81187-552-000 4 2 42 |B1610-430-000 12~ 6 13 |81909-481-000 6 3 19
81187-552-000 18 9 17 181610-430-000 12 6 24 181916-481-000 2 1 25
81189-4615-000 2 1 32 |B1610-484-0A0 10 S 12 181916=481-000 46 2 10
81201-481-000 6 3 25 {B1612-161-000 10 S 15 |82001-481-000-A 18 9 23
81202-481-000 6 3 38 /B1613-484=F00 12 6 20 (82002-481-000 18 9 24
81203-481-000 6 3 40 |B1614-484-000 10 5 39 [82004<481~0A0 18 9 28
81203-481-000-A 6 3 40-1/81615-484-000 10 S 38  |82005-481-0A8 18 9 30
81206-481-0A0 6 3 29 |B1617-484~000 10 5 32 |32006-481-040 18 9 20
81206=481-080 [ 3 30 B1618=484-000 10 S 36 82007-481-000 18 9 22
B1208-552-000-A 6 3 47 181619-555-000 10 5 31 182008-481-000 18 9 1%
81213=552-0A0 6 3 26 [B1620-481-000 0 S 5 |82010~481-0A0 18 9 11
B1213-552-0A0-A 6 3 26=1/81621=555=000 10 S 17 [82012-481-000 19 9 )
81214<038-000 27 14 6 |B1622-555-000 10 5 6 {82014-481-0A0 18 9 15
81224=552-000 6 3 27 _1B1623-555-0A0-A 10 5 1 182015+-481-0A0 18 9 4
81226-552-000 6 3 28 |B1623-555-000=-A 10 S 1 |82025-481-000 18 9 6
B1301=481-000 8 4 45 |B1624=555-000 10 5 56 [82030-481-000 18 9 3
81302-552-800 8 4 46 [B1625-555-000 10 5 8 [82032-481-000 18 9 8
81303«481~000 8 4 47 [81626-555-000 0 S 9 l82101-481-080 16 8 1
81305-012~0A0 8 4 40 (B1627-555=0A0 10 S 18  (82103-481-008 16 8 4
B1306=155=0A0 8 & 41_ | 81628~555-000 10 S 246 |82105~481-000 16 8 S
81306=155~0A0 8 4 44 [B1629-484-0A0 0 S 52 |82106~481-0A0 16 8 9
81306~155-080 8 4 39 1B1630-484-000 10 5 50  |82108-481-000 16 B8 18
B81308<481-0A0 8 & 43 | B1631-484-000 10 5 34 |B2109-481-000=A 16 8 14
81308-481-080 8 4 42 |B1632-555-000 10 5 =~ 26 [82110-481-000-A 16 8 13
81308+481~0C0 8 4 37 |B1633-484-000 10 5 40 |B2111-4B1-000~-A 16 8 16
81401-481=000 6 _ 3 3 |81634~555-000-8 10 5 3 |e2t12-481-0A0 16 8 19
B1401-481-€00 4 2 4 |B1636-581-800 10 S 16 182115=-481<0A0 16 8 29
81402-552-000-A 6 3 21 181646-484=000 10 5 25 |82117-481-0A0 16 8 12

B1403-155-000 6 3 8 |81647-704=000=A 14 7 1 =481

B1403=352-0A0 12 6 7 |81649-161-000 10 5 28  182120-481-0A0 16 8 31
B1403-352-0A0 16 8 6 181651-484=~0A0 1% 7 36 |82122-481-000 16 8 36

From the Iib'rary of: Supefiot%Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

Ref.

Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Item

&g R M8 No. a8 K WA No. as " WA No.
82123-481-000 16 8 37 [B3420-552-000 28 15 8 e
82124-481-000 16 8 27 [B3421-552-0A0 28 15 21 | EXCLUSWEPARTS'D" . WA#& "D’
B2123-481=0A0 16 8 390 [B83421-555<000 28 15 21 |01104-481-CAD 4 2 26
82201-481-000-4 1 9 _{83424-552-000 28 15 13 |01104=-481-C00 6 2 2%
B22Q2~481-000 2 1 31 |83425-552-000 28 15 12 |D1118+481-C00 2 1 14
82203-481-000 20 10 45 |83426-552-000 28 15 11 | D1204-555-8A0 6 3 bh
82211=-481-000 20 10 5?7 [83427-122-000 28 15 9 | 01204=555-800 6 3 45
82212-481-000 20 10 56 [83429-552-000-A 28 15 20 |©o =481=C
B2214-481-000 20 10 53 _|83430~552-0A0 28 15 25 |01230-552-800 6 3 53
82215-481-000 20 10 58 |83431-552-000-A 28 15 26 |01230-555-800 6 3 48
82216-481-000 20 10 52 |83431-581-000 8 4 21 |0p1231-555-800 6 3 49
B82217-481-000 - 20 10 S0 |[83501-481-000 27 14 16 |01232~555-000 6 3 50
82218-481-000 20 10 47 |83502-122-000 27 14 21 | Dp1517=555-800 8 4 20
B2220-481-0A0 20 10 61 [B3503-122-000 27 14 18 |D1901-4B1=-CBQ 6 3 = = 15
82225-481-000 20 10 62 [83504=-155-000 27 14 17?7 D1910-481=C00 [ 3 18
B2226-681-000 8 4 60 |B83507-481-000 27 14 22 |Dp1912-481-c00-A 4 2 3
B2301-481-0A0 8 9 32 |[83511-122-000 27 14 26 [D1913-481-CA0 2 1 20
B2302-481=000 18 9 34 |B3512«122-000 27 1% 27 01913=481-CA0 4 2 S
B2303-481-0A0 18 9 40 ]|B3513=484-000 27 14 28 D1913«481-C00 2 1 21
82304~481-0A0 18 9 42 [B3521-481-0A0 27 T4 34 |D1913-481-€00 & 2 6
B2305-481-0A0 18 9 47 |B3526=552-0A0 27 14 1..|01914<481-C00=A 2 1 24
82306-019-000 20 10 37 | 83527-415-000 27 14 29 [D1914-481-C00-A & 2 7
82306-481-000 8 9 44 |83529-226-000 27 14 2 |p1917-481-c00 2 1 23
B82307-481-000 8 9 45 |83530-555-000 27 14 8 |D1917-481-€00 4 2 9
B2308-481-0A0 8 9 56 |B3534=012-000 2 1 18 |D2013-481-C00 18 9 1
B2309-4B1-0A0 18 9 50 [B3534-155=-000 27 14 S |b2101+555-€00 26 13 3
B2310-481-000 189 53 | 83545-122-000 27 14 20 [02102=555-800 26 13 34
B82311-481-000=-A 18 9 49 |83550-481~000 27 14 15 [D2107~555-800 26 12 29
82312-019-000 20 10 4 |B3551-481-000 27 14 10 |02107=555-800 26 13 32
82314=019-000 20 10 2 |83552+481-000 27 14 25 [D2111<555-800~8B 26 13 1
B2657-771-000 27 1 31 |83553-481-000 27 14 30 |D2112-555-R00 4 2 35
83101-481-000 20 10 10 |B35564-481-000 27 14 33 _{b «555=
83101-481-000 20 10 39 [B4103~352-0A0 122 6 26 |D2118-555-B00-A 24 12 35
83102-481-0A0 20 10 34 |88125-280-00E 32 18 73 |p2118-555-800-A 26 13 16
83102-481-000 20 10 38 [88131-019-000 32 18 77  |D2119=555-€00 26 13 22
83103-481-0A0 20 10 1 |88133-019-000 32 18 78 [p2120-555-c00 20 10 64
83103-481-000 20 10 o |B8151-771-0A0 32 18 63 |02120-555-C00 26 13 26
83104-481-000 20 10 6 |B8151-771-000 32 18 64 «481=
83104=481-000 20 10 36 |88152-771-000 32 18 65 |D2210-481-CAO 20 10 44
83106-380-000 20 10 7 |B8153-771-000 32 18 66 |[D2213+481-C00 20 10 sS
83106=481-000 20 10 3 |88217-481-0A0 28 15 1 |D26401~481-CA0=A 22 11 2.
83107-704-000 20 10 40 |BB217-481-000 28 15 2 |Dp2401-481-CDB 22 11 2-2
83115-481-000 20 10 26 |88219-125-000 28 15 6 |D2401~681=-CDO 22 11 2<1
B3116-481-000 20 10 27 |BB219-481-0A0 28 15 3 |p2403-481-C00 22 1 3
B3116-481-000 22 11 44 (BB228-125-000 28 15 22 02404-481-C00=A 22 19 8
B3117=481-000 20 10 28 |88230-484-0A0 30 17 1 |p2404-481-D0A 22 11 10-1
83119=771-000 20 10 42 |B8230-555-000 30 17 2 {D2405-481-C00-A 22 11 6
B3120-125-000 20 10 43 B8230~555-000 30 17 16 024046-481-D00 22 11 8«1
B3120~481-000 20 10 32 [88231-038-000 30 17 3 |02407-481-CCO 22 11 .. 1.
B3121~481-000 20 10 12 |8B232-484-000 30 17 9 _|D2407+481=DCA 22 11 1-1
83124-012=000 .20  10_ 35 |B8232-484=~000 30 17 23 |Dp2407-481-DCH _ 22 11 1n2
B83126-352-000 20 10 5§ }88233-555-000 30 17 S |D2407-481~C00-A 22 11 5
83129-012-400 20 10 41 |88233-555-000 30 17 19 |D2407-481-D00 2 1N 5=1
83148-123-000 2 1 22 [88235-038-000 30 17 10 |D2408+481-C00-A 22 11 15
83148-123-000 4 2 8 {88235-038-000 30 17 24 |D2409-481-D00C 22 11 9=1
B3301481-0A0 29 16 1 1B9135-123-080 33 19~ 1__|p2410-481-Cc00-A 22 11 13
B3301=704-C00 29 16 28 . D2411=681-CAD 22 11 18
83303-704~000 29 16 21 OIL WICK Al D2412-481-C00 22 1N 21
83304=704-000-A 29 16 8 |ce-2020000-00 6 3 24 |02413+481-C00 22 1 20
83305-012-000 29 16 16 |€Q-2020000-00 122 6 8 |D2414<481-CA0 22 1 23
83305-706-000~A 29 16 12 |€Q=2020000~00 12 6 15  |D2415-481-C00 22 1 27
B3307-704=000 29 16 6 |€Q~2020000-00 16 8 7 |02415-481-0A0 22 11 25
83309=-481=000 29 16 1 CQ~2020000-00 16 8 34 D2415=481=-000 22 11 26
83311-012-000 29 16 20 [€Q-2020000-00 18 9 48 |[p2416-481-C00 22 1 29
83311-704-000 29 16 7 |ce-2020000~00 2 1 12 [D2417<481=C00-A 22 11 46
83312-012-000 29 16 15 |€@-2520000-00 12 6 25 [p2418-481-co0 22 11 30
83313-704-000 29 16 2 |[ce=3030000-00 12 6 31 |D2421=481-CA0 22 1 34
B3317-204=-000 29 __16 3 |cQa - 37 |D2424=481-C00=A 22 11 42
83412<415-000 8 4 28 | €e-3030000-00 18 9 37 |p2425-481-€00 2211 43
83413-227-000 32 18 51 |€Q=3030000-00 13 9 39 [D2426-481-C00 22 1 49
83414=415-000 8 & 31 | €Q=5050000-00 13 9 13 [p2428-481-CA0 22 1 40
B34142415+-000=A 8 4 311 D2429«481-C00 22 11 38
B3416=415-000 8 4 32 THRUST COLLAR ASR P NG~ D2430=481=-C00 22 1 35
B3616=615-000=A 8 4 32-1|c5-072081c-SM 32 18 28 [D2460-481-DAA 22 M 51
83416-552-000 8 4 29 |£$-0790618~-TH 27 14 11 (D2460-481-DAB 2211 $2
83416-552-000 32 18 33 |Cs=o7910T0=5H 27 14 73 [D2461-481-L00 2z n 57
B3419-122-000 28 15 24 [€S=111121A-5H 8 4 §3 [P2462-481-C00 2 1" s9
63419-552-0A0 28 15 23 |cS=147121a-8H 2 6 32 |D2465-481-C00 22 1N 55
83420-552-0A0=-A 28 15 7?7 |es=147121€=SH 6 3 42 |D2666-681-C00 22 1" s3

From the library of; Superior S8%ing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No. Page Item Ref Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Item Rel’
a8 R ®B No. X - M WA No. as R mAa No.
D2467-555-800 4 2 37 |HW=SF18S12-48 26 13 24 |RE=0250000~-K0 22 11 4
02470-555=C€00 4 2 38 |HW=5F18512~48 26 13 25 |RE-0250000~K0 246 12 30
D2480=484~D00 4 2 34 RE~0250000-K0 26 13 33
D2611-555-800-A 26 13 s2 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M NAB& M RE<0400000-K0 22 11 S8
D3001=481-C00-A 26 13 35 [MA1-15043000 13 31 |RE-0500000~K0 8 ___ & 30
03002-481-C00-A 26 13 36 |MAO=11532000 29 16 29 |[RE~-0500000-K0 26 13 37
03003=481-C00=-A 26 13 40 MAS=060000A0 32 18 4 RE-0500000-K0 32 18 34
03004=481-C00=A 26 13 33 |MAS=060010A0 32 18 1 |RE=0600000-K0 8 4 23
03005~481-C00 26 13 43 |MAS=06001080 32 18 S [RE«0600000-K0 20 10 31
03006-481-C00 26 13 18 |MAS=06002000 32 18 8 |RE=0600000-K0 26 12 28
D3008+481=DAA 26 13 12 |MAS=06003000 32 18 9 |RE=0900000-~K0 32 18 62
0D3008=481=DAB 26 13 13 | MAS=06004000 32 18 14 |RE-0901110-K0 26 12 36
D3010~481=CA0 26 13 44  |MAS=06005000 32 18 13 |RE-0901110-K0_ 26 13 __ 17 _
D3010=481-C00 26 13 45 |MAS=06006000 32 18 21
D3010=481-DA0 26 13 44«1 MAS=06007000 32 18 26 RUBBER RING oYy
03011-481-C00 26 13 46 |MAS=06008000 32 18 25 |RO=~0291801-00 6 3 26=2
03011+481~000 26 13 46 |MAS=06009000 32 18 27 RO-0371801-00 8 4 25
03012~481-C00 26 13 49 |MAS=06011000 32 18 30 |RO-0371801-00 20 10 18
03012-481-000 26 13 49=1|MAS=060120A0 32 18 35 |R0-0462401-00 6 3 34
D3013-481-000 26 13 49<-2|MAS=06013000 32 18 ? [RO-0611801-00 10 S 22
03103=481-DA0 20 10 1-1|MAS«06014000 32 18 32 |RO-0611801~00 1% 7 19
03105-481=D00 20 10 63 |MAS=060150A0 32 18 30 |R0-0691801-00 0 S 55
03110-481=C00 20 10 24 | MAS=060160A0 32 18 1? RO«0691801-00 14 7 22
03111=481=CAO 2 1 16 |MAS=06017000 32 18 10 |R0O-0742401-00 10 S 4
D3122-481=-C00~A 2 9 27 |MAS=06018000 32 18 é R0-1952401-00 27 14 9
D3130-481=CA0 ~20 10 19 |MAS=061000A0 32 18 3 R0-2943101.00 6 3 46
03133=481=-C00 20 10 22 |MAS=061010A0 32 18 43
D3134=481-C00 20 10 21 |MAS-06101000 32 18 52 HINGE SCREW B
0D3135-481-CB0 20 10 14 |MAS=06102000 32 18 53 [sp~0360601-5P 22 1 11-1
03135-481=-C00=A 20 10 15 |MAS=06103000 32 18 44 }SD-0450211-SP 24 12 21
03136-481-CAO 20 10 16 _|MAS=061040A0 32 18 55 |§$0-0450701-7TP 16 8 10
D3302-555-800 29 16 25 |MAS-06106000 32 18 60 1S0-0600322-SD 8 & 331
D3306=555-800 29 16 5 |MAS=06107000 32 18 61 [$D-0600401-$D 8 4 33
D3415=481-C00 8 4 3, |MAS-06108000 32 18 45 |SD=0600452~-TP 22 1n 36
D3440-481-C00 8 & 36 |MAS=06109000 32 18 4% |sD-0630275-5°P 8 4 17
D3536=555-000 27 14 3 |MAS=~06110000 32 18 46 |SD-0630301-SP 8 4 1R
03901=481=C MAT=80115T00 24 12 38 |SD=0640231~SP 4 2 47
03901-481-C08 26 13 14 |MAT=80115T00 26 13 19 1sD~0640322-TP 1% 7 26
03901=481=DAA 24 12 31 |MAT=81119T00 26 13 29  |SD=0640323-TP 32 18 58
D3901=481-DAB 24 12 32 SD=0790311-5SP 10 S 51
D3901481-008 24 12 34 NEEDLE 8t S0+~0791051=-5P 32 18 38
03901-481-D0B 26 13 15 |MC-3800007-50 6 3 2 _|sp=0791501~SP 22 1 48
03902-481~C00-A 24 12 32 |MTv-70081100 6 3 1 |SD=-0920321=-SP 3218 . . _.56 .
D3903-481-C00 24 12 44 S0-1020701-5P 12 6 39
03905-481-C00 26 12 25 NUT + v b
03906-481-C00 26 12 22 |NM=6040000-SN 29 16 14 SCREW k2
D3907=481=CAD 26 12 26 |NM-6043212-SB 264 12 39 [sKk-3482500~SC 30 17 13
03908~4B81~C00 26 12 20 |NM=6043212-SB 26 13 20 [sk-3482500-SC 30 17 27
D3909-481-C00 24 12 24 |NM-6050000~SC 29 16 10 _|$K=3482500-SC 32 18 48
03910-481-€00 24 12 18 |NM=6050001=SP 22 1 28 |SM-4030601-58 26 13 8
D3911-481-~CA0 24 12 1 |NM=6050001~SP 22 1 31 [SM=4040601-58 26 12 43
03911-481-C00 264 12 8 |NM=6050001-SP 22 11 32 |SM=4040601-58 24 12 .45
03912=481-CA0 24 12 6 |NM-6080721~SE 32 18 72 |SM=4040601-58B 24 12 40
D3913-481-000 24 12 S |NS-2820850-SA 8 4 15  [SM=4040601~-58 26 13 6
D3914-481-€00 26__12 ? |NS=6060310-SP 22 11 11  [SM=4040601-58 26 13 27
P3915-481-C00 24 12 13 |NS-6090310-SP 26 12 12 |SM=6041410-SC 29.__16.._. 3
D3916~481-C00 4 2 12 |NS-6110310~SP 10 S 49  |SM=6052700-SC_ 29 16 9
03916<481-C00 24 12 14 |NS-6110310-SP 20 .10 17 |SM=9050813-SE 29 16 22
D3917-481=-000 26 12 4 [NS-6110310-SP 20 10 54 |SM=9061080-SE 29 16 26
D3918-481-D00Q 24 12 2 |NS=6110420=-SP 10 S 29 [SM=9061203=SE 32 18 74
03919<481-000 26 12 9 |N§S-6110420=-SP 14 7 16 |SM=9082023~SE 32 18 69
D6001=555=-800 26 12 47 |NS=6120310-SP 16 8 23 [5Q-1110401=M2 27 14 ?
D6009=555=D0A 26 13 20 |NS=6120310=SP 16 8 35 [$Q-1150451-M2 18 9 19
D6029-555-B0A 26 12 48 |NS-6120310~-SP 22 1 37 ([s5-1080510~SP 12 & 11
D6042-555-800 26 13 30 |NS=-6123881~-SE 29 16 10 1S5=1080510=SP 16 - 8 26
=555 NS=-6150430-SP 0 5 62 [$5=1110640-TP 10 S 48
D6043=555-800 24 12 46 |NS-6150430-SR 28 15 16 |85=1110710-SP 2 1 30
D8113=555-B00 32 18 67 |NS-6150430~-SR 28 15 19 |$S=2080810-SP 16 8 3
D8114=555=B0¢E 32 18 68 |NS=6160520-SP 32 18 42 |§5- 10-5P
D8230-4B84=DAO 30 17 15 [NS=6160520-SP 32 18 57 |55=2110920-TP 4 2 23
D8231-481=-C00=A 30 17 17 |NS=6620310-SP 8 4 35 ([ss=2110920-TP 22 11 47
N _|NS=-6620310-SP 14 7 25 [$$-2110930-SP 10 S 13
EXCLUSIVE PARTS “6” - NAS& °G” MZ.Q}LQ;SP__IZ_M____‘%_ $5-3120540=-SP 32 18 20
65066-110-000 22 1 64 |NS-6680410-SP 12 6 $5~4080620-TP 16 7 35
65066-110=-000 24 12 42 $5=5040310-5P 22 11 9
. PIN 54 $5+5060310=5P 22 11 14
ELECTRON PARTS RFBa P§=0200102~KH 20 10 8 |55-5060310-SP 32 18 2
=2F188§12= 13 23 —|s5-5060310~5P 33 19= 3 2
HW=2001100-00 264 12 41 SNAP RING v $5-5060310=5P 33 19-3 4

From the Iibrary of: Supé?ia? Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref
28 R mAa No. 858 H WA No. k¥ 3 X mA No.

$§=-5110810-SP 1% 7 3 [55=7110510-~SP ] 11 $5=8110520~TP 27 14 14
$5-5110810-SP 2211 39 |ss=7110510~sP 6 2 13 | 58-8110750=SP 10 S 33
§5-6060210-SP 6 2 17 |SS=7110510-5P 4 2 31 $5-8110750-SP 32 18 36
§5-46060210-5°P 4 2 19 {S$S-7110510-5°P “« 2 30 | s5-8150310-SP 2 1 52
$5-6060210-SP 4 2 2?7 |S8-7110510~§P 20 10 60 | SS5=8150310~-5SP 6 3 9
$5-6060220~SP 2 1 54 |S5-7110510-SP 24 12 15 | 58~8150310=-5P 6 3 22
$5-6060340-5P 4 2 21 |ss-=7110510-5P 26 12 16 |$5-8150310=-SP 8 4 8
$5-6060340~SP 4 2 20 $5-7110510~-5P 24 12 17 §$-8150710-8§P 6 3 31
$8-6080320~SP 2 1 9 |S5=7110510-5P 26 12 10 | $S-8150710-SP 10 S 7=1
$8-6080320-5P 2 5p |SS=7110510=§P 26 13 53 |55=-8150710-SP 10 5 20
$5-6080320~-5P % 7 6 [8S-7110510-SP 30 17 4 |55-8150710-5P 10 5 37
5S-6080320-$P 20 10 46 |5S=7110510-5P 30 17 11 $$~8150710=5P 10 5 54
$5~6080320~SP 20 10 51 |$5=7110510~5P 30 17 18 |$5-8150710=SP 122 6 3
$S-6080320~-5SP 26 13 5Q [$5=7110510~-5P 30 17 25 |$$-8150710-~§P 12 6 35
S5-6080410=SP 4 2 33 [SS=7110710-5°P 10 S 10 |S5-8150710-SP 1% 7 31
$5-6080410~-SP 20 10 48 [SS-7110710-SP 1w 7 10 |ss=8150710-5P 16 8 17
$8-6080410~-5P 24 12 10 |{$5-711071Q-§P 2010 11 $5=8150710=SP 1% B 28
$5-6080410-SP 26 13 47 |SS5=7110710=-SP 20 10 23 | S5=B8150710~-SP 16 8 38
55-6080710-§P 3218 12 |SS-7110710-5°P 26 13 4 |ss-8150710-sP 18 9 25
$5-6081210-5P 20 10 50 [$$-7110710~-5P 27 14 4 |55-8150710-SP 18 9 27
$5-6081210-5P 27 14 10 |§S=7110710=5P 27 14 32 |S5-8150710-SP 18 9 33
$S+=6090420~SP 22 1N 7 |[SS-7110710-5°P 32 18 22 |S$-8150710-SP 18 9 46
$5=6090630~-5P 2 1 ? |sS=7110710~-5P 32 18 20 |$5-8150710~SP 32 18 16
S$$-6090670~TP 6 3 11 |S5=7110710=-SP 32 18 5S4 | SS=8150710~TP 16 8 2
$5-6090670-TP 6 3 20 [SS=711Q0740-TP 22 1 54 5S=8150710~TP 18 9 33
$5-6091210-TP 6 3 14 |SS=7110740-TP 22 11 60 |55-8151150-SP 6 3 30
$5-6092120-SP 18 9 16 |[S5~7110820-SP 26 13 S |S$5-8151150~SP 8 &4 48
$S=6110420-TP 20 10 13 |SS=7110840-SP 22 1 17 |5s-8151150-SP 8 4 51
$5~6110420-TP 20 10 33 [$§=7110840-SP 26 13 5 |55-8151150~SP 8 4 56
$$-6110710-TP 20 10 20 |5S=7110840-5P 26 13 53 |[55+-B151150-SP 8 4 58
§5-61209%0=SP 10__5 2+1/58~7110910-5P 10 S 21 $5-8151150-SP 10 S 7
$5-6121050=5P 10 S 2 [SS$=7110910~5P 10 S 30 |$S-8151150-SP 12 6 30
55-6121210-SP 10 S 19 |SS=7110910=SP 22 1 65 $$=8151150=TP 22 N 41
$5+6121210~5P 10 S 53 [$§-7110910-5P 30 17 6 [S5-815155¢0-S§P 6 3 52
$5-6121220-TP 16 8 30 [SS=7110910~5P 30 17 20 |SS=8152080-SR 28 15 18
$5-6121220~-TP 16 8 32 [SS=7110910-sP 32 18 40 |S55-8153010-SR 28 15 17
$8=6121220-1P 16__ 8 4o [sS=7110910-TP 12 6 16 |SS=8620610-SP 12 6 9
$5-6121220=-TP 18 9 5 [SS=7110910-TP 22 11 62 55-8660610-TP 12 6 33
$5-6121220-TP 18 9 519 [ss=7111110-7P 8 4 11 SS=8660810-TP 6 3 43
$S=6121220~T1P 18 9 57 [$S-7111110-1P 12 6 16=155-8660810-TP 8 4 38
§$=6121610~TP 12 6 37 [SS=7111119=7P 16 8 11 $S~8660810-TP 8 4 54
$5-6121850-TP 10 S 44 [SS-7111110-TP 16 8 20 | S5~B660B10-TP 0 5 58
§5§-6121859~TP 12 6 6 |SS=7111110-TP 18 9 41 55-8660810~TP 12 6 41
§5-6150610~SP 10 5 48=1[55=7111110~TP 22 1 19 |S5-8660810=TP 18 9 21
$5-6150760~SN 28 15 4 |SS~7111110-TP 22 1 24 |S5-B660810-TP 18 9 29
$5-6151040-SP 22 11 61 |$5-7111110-7P 24 12 27 | $5-8660970=-TP 10 5 57
§5=6151440-SP 22 1 22 |sS=7111110-TP 32 18 31 $5-8681950~SP 6 3 33
$5~6151440~SP 22 1 50 |[SS=7111120=SP 2 1 3 |$5-9150860-5P 32 18 50
§5-6152212-SP 16 8 1S [SS=7111120=5P 2 1 10 |55-9151220-§R 28 15 14
$§5-615?7212~-5P 18 9 2 [s5-7111120-5P 10 5 27 |55=-9151440-CP 2 1 39
$§-6621220-5P 12 6 7 |sS=7111120~SP 1% 7 15 [$5=9151540~-SR 28 15 15
$5-6660610-TP 118 9 31 [ss§=7111120~-SP 16 7 24 [SS-9151630-CP 10 S 41
$5-666111p=5°P 10 S 14 {SS=-7111120~-SP 32 18 23 [S5-9182010-5N 28 15 10
§5-6741010~SP 28 15 5 [55=7111310=-TP 18 9 43 §5~9661120~CP 28 15 27
$5=7060810=-5P 22_ 1 10 |[$5-7111410-SP 6 3 54 |- -
$5-7080410-SP 26 13 41 [SS=7111410=5P 20 10 30 PLUG AR
$§§-7080510~-SP 6 3° 5 |SS=7111410~SP 22 M 45 |TA=0800704=R0 2 1 12
$5~7090410-SP 264 12 23 [S§§-7111410-TP 126 19 [TA=1050504=R0O 2 1 13
$8-7090510~5P 26 13 51 [SS~7111410=-TP %W 7 21 |TA=1050504=Ro 18 9 17
$5-7090520~5°F 22 1" - 16 |SS=7111410-TP 14 7 29 [TA-1250406-R0O 2 1 4
$§=7090520-TP_ 14 7 12 |SS-7111810=-SP 10 S 35 (TA=1250705-RO 2 1 11
$5-7090520~-TP 16 8 41 |$S=7112420-SP 20 10 29 |[rA=21¢1002-R0O 2 1 32
$5=7090520~-TP 18 9 7 |85=7112420~SP 26 13 11 |TA~2351004~R0O FE | 33
$5-7090520-TP 18 . 9 54 |§§-7113110-§P 27 14 23 |[rA-2351004=R0 2 1 34
$8~7090710~SP 26 13 39 |S5=7120910-SP 8 4 27
$S=7090710-SP 32 18 15 |$S=7150940=SP 4 2 36 WASHER B
§5-7090710=SP 32 18 10 |$5-7150940=SP 30 17 ? |4P=0330500-M8 26 13 L]
$5-7090910-TP 18 9 12 |5SS=7150940-SP 30 17 21 |WP=0330500~0E 32 18 11
$5-7090910=-TP 18 9 52 |$5=7151120=-SP 6 3 41  |wP=0371026-SD 18 9 sS
$5=7091110=TP 8 & s |ss-7620750~-sP 10 __ S 23  {wP=0371026=SD 20 10 49
$S-7110340-SP 26 13 2 |[ss-7681650~TP 6 3 32 |wP=0371026=SD 26 13 48
§5-7110510=SP 2 1 10 |SS-8080310~-SP 24 12 3 |wP=0371026-SP 26 12 11
$$-7110510-SP 2 1 26 |SS-B090410-SP 27 14 12 [(4WP=0371034=§D 26 13 42
55=7110510=5P | 28 |SS=8090540=SP 10 S 64 |WwP=0450000-SD 27 1% 24
§5=7110510~-5P P 37 |SS-8110410-SP 13 9 35 |wP=-0450500-58 26 13 28
§5-7110510~5P 2 1 43 |S5-8110410=TP 12 6 23 |wP=0480856=SD 26 13 ?
$5-7110510=5°P 2 1 45 [sS-8110410-Tp - 16 8 8 |WP=0480856~-5°P 2 1 46
$$-711051¢-§P 4 2 2 [SS=8110410=TP 8 9 19 |WP=0480856-5P 12 6 17
$5-7110510-5°P 4 2 4 |55-8110510=SP 10 5 19 |WP=0480856=~SP 14 7 &

From the library of; Superior S&%ing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

Part No. Page Item Ret Part No. Page ltem Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref
2% X mA No. a8 X W8 No. as A me No.
WP=0480856~-SP 14 ? 11
WP=0480856=5P 22 11 63
WP=0480856-SP 32 18 24
WP=0480856-SP 32 18 41
WP=0501016-SC 30 17 14
WP=-0501016~SC 30 17 28
WP=0501016~-SC 32 18 47
WP=-0501016=-SD 16 8 24
WP=0501016~SD 22 1 33
WP=-0501016-=SD 30 17 12
WP=0501016~SD 30 17 26
WPe0520656-SA 29 16 24
WP=0560860~S€ 29 6 17
WP=0621016=SD 10 5 42
WP=0621016-S0 10 5 63
WP=0621016-S0 14 7 s
WP=0621016~SD 30 17 8
WP=0621016=-50 30 17 22
WP=0671016=SE 32 18 76
WP=0B851214=SC 20 10 01
WP=0871602~-SE 32 18 70
WP=1702600~S0 29 16 4
WS=0411002=-KB 1 40
1WwS=0411002~-KB 26 13 21
WS=0441040~-KP .24 12 50
WS=0521010-KN - 29 16 18
HWS=0521010-KN 29 16 23
A\ [WS=0621210~KR 32 18 75
WS=0861410=KR 32 18 71
WS=1643202~KN 29 16 27
W2-0641510-KP 4 2 48

From the library of: Supeﬁé’PS‘ewing Machine & Supply LLC




TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO., LTD.

Address

Cable
Telex
Phone

: 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,

Tokyo 160, Japan

: JUKI TOKYO

22967; 232-2301

: 03 (203) 8241

L)
0.00..0.9

( ()
‘O

()
.l

2l
s At

A H - HRIMEAHEWEI8 221 TEL(480)11110k4)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ~ Frintedin Japan





